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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that
interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Most of the time 45% 30% 33% 56% 2% 52% 29% 25% 55% 36% 35% 46% 60%
Some of the time 31% 36% 38% 26% 20% 27% 41% 44% 26% 36% 36% 30% 24%
Only now and then 15% 23% 17% 12% 2% 13% 24% 19% 13% 17% 18% 17% 8%
Hardly at all 9% 11% 11% 6% 5% 9% 5% 12% 7% 11% 10% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Most of the time 45% 45% 51% 47% 47% 42% 48% 43% 39% 41% 61% 35% 46% 63%
Some of the time 31% 30% 27% 34% 29% 35% 28% 36% 29% 34% 25% 36% 35% 19%
Only now and then 15% 16% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 19% 16% 9% 18% 11% 12%
Hardly at all 9% 9% 11% 6% 11% 7% 9% 5% 13% 10% 5% 11% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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2. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 31% 25% 24% 27% 21% 46% 40% 28% 26% 24% 29% 28%
Off on the wrong track 59% 50% 60% 64% 61% 67% 29% 45% 62% 56% 59% 59% 60%
Not sure 14% 19% 15% 12% 12% 12% 25% 15% 10% 19% 17% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (213) (326) (346) (112) (736) (146) (115) (462) (535) (343) (412) (242)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 50% 7% 20% 49% 30% 10% 31% 24% 24% 31% 30% 22% 29%
Off on the wrong track 59% 29% 88% 68% 26% 55% 84% 54% 62% 60% 57% 55% 66% 57%
Not sure 14% 21% 5% 13% 25% 15% 6% 15% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (368) (228) (304) (249) (361) (318) (141) (168) (375) (313) (400) (341) (94)
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3. Would vote to reelect member of Congress
If the election were being held today, would you vote to re-elect the member of Congress who represents your district?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 21% 21% 15% 23% 30% 22% 20% 19% 26% 17% 20% 20% 25%
No 45% 39% 46% 46% 52% 47% 39% 46% 53% 38% 41% 47% 50%
Not sure 33% 39% 39% 31% 18% 32% 42% 35% 21% 46% 38% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (213) (327) (346) (112) (737) (146) (115) (463) (535) (343) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 21% 27% 29% 13% 26% 18% 21% 24% 19% 20% 23% 19% 20% 30%
No 45% 37% 44% 55% 39% 49% 46% 47% 44% 43% 49% 41% 50% 51%
Not sure 33% 36% 27% 32% 35% 32% 32% 29% 37% 37% 28% 40% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (368) (226) (307) (251) (362) (316) (141) (168) (374) (315) (402) (341) (93)
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4. party of current member of Congress
To the best of your knowledge, is your current member of the House of Representatives in the U.S. Congress a Democrat or a Republican?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Democrat 38% 37% 33% 40% 40% 35% 53% 38% 40% 36% 34% 39% 43%
Republican 36% 28% 35% 41% 46% 40% 24% 28% 43% 30% 31% 37% 44%
Not sure 26% 35% 32% 19% 13% 25% 22% 34% 17% 34% 35% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (214) (325) (347) (112) (737) (145) (116) (464) (534) (343) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Democrat 38% 53% 26% 34% 42% 40% 34% 55% 34% 25% 49% 34% 41% 43%
Republican 36% 30% 56% 35% 36% 31% 42% 28% 32% 47% 29% 33% 38% 41%
Not sure 26% 18% 17% 31% 22% 29% 23% 17% 34% 28% 21% 33% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (366) (228) (307) (250) (362) (318) (142) (168) (374) (314) (402) (341) (94)
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5. Assessment of potential Congressional accomplishment
In 2014, do you think the Congress will accomplish more or less than Congress usually does in a year?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
More than usual 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5%
About the same 47% 49% 49% 43% 50% 44% 55% 56% 44% 50% 48% 47% 45%
Less than usual 36% 32% 35% 41% 36% 40% 24% 29% 41% 32% 31% 37% 45%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 15% 9% 11% 11% 15% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
More than usual 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 10%
About the same 47% 48% 52% 43% 44% 49% 47% 44% 46% 51% 44% 48% 47% 49%
Less than usual 36% 36% 31% 41% 36% 36% 38% 35% 34% 36% 40% 32% 39% 34%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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6. Comparison of first term and second term Congressional accomplishments
In 2014, do you think the Congress will accomplish more or less than what they accomplished in 2013?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
More than 2013 15% 24% 11% 13% 11% 13% 21% 24% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14%
About the same as 2013 46% 41% 50% 45% 52% 47% 43% 45% 44% 48% 43% 46% 52%
Less than 2013 27% 23% 25% 32% 28% 29% 21% 24% 30% 24% 28% 25% 29%
Not sure 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 7% 11% 13% 15% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (213) (325) (346) (112) (736) (145) (115) (464) (532) (342) (411) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
More than 2013 15% 18% 14% 14% 18% 16% 13% 23% 14% 11% 16% 18% 12% 15%
About the same as 2013 46% 48% 50% 43% 55% 41% 45% 41% 47% 46% 49% 40% 50% 57%
Less than 2013 27% 24% 22% 33% 16% 32% 30% 26% 25% 31% 23% 28% 27% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (367) (227) (306) (250) (361) (317) (142) (168) (373) (313) (401) (341) (94)
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7. Likelihood of issues passing — Pass immigration reform
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very likely 10% 11% 12% 8% 7% 9% 12% 14% 9% 11% 12% 9% 7%
Somewhat likely 31% 35% 28% 29% 33% 29% 42% 25% 26% 35% 32% 35% 23%
Somewhat unlikely 30% 30% 28% 30% 34% 32% 22% 27% 35% 25% 27% 25% 43%
Very unlikely 20% 14% 21% 22% 23% 20% 12% 26% 24% 16% 17% 22% 22%
Not sure 10% 10% 12% 11% 2% 10% 11% 7% 7% 12% 12% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (954) (207) (309) (336) (102) (704) (137) (113) (448) (506) (325) (391) (238)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very likely 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 7% 13% 11% 4% 11% 14% 11% 8% 7%
Somewhat likely 31% 35% 29% 27% 31% 36% 26% 31% 32% 33% 24% 32% 32% 26%
Somewhat unlikely 30% 29% 27% 33% 31% 29% 30% 34% 34% 23% 34% 27% 31% 35%
Very unlikely 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 18% 22% 16% 17% 23% 20% 18% 19% 25%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 7% 12% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (954) (356) (210) (294) (244) (345) (302) (135) (162) (359) (298) (384) (327) (89)
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8. Likelihood of issues passing — Raise the federal minimum wage
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very likely 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12% 9% 14% 14% 13% 6%
Somewhat likely 37% 33% 37% 41% 40% 37% 42% 32% 35% 40% 41% 36% 34%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 27% 26% 25% 27% 26% 20% 33% 28% 24% 22% 25% 34%
Very unlikely 17% 23% 16% 15% 14% 19% 9% 17% 20% 14% 15% 16% 23%
Not sure 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 14% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (949) (198) (310) (334) (107) (709) (134) (106) (448) (501) (321) (391) (237)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very likely 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 9% 13% 14% 8% 11% 16% 11% 14% 10%
Somewhat likely 37% 35% 43% 37% 31% 35% 44% 41% 42% 35% 33% 41% 32% 40%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 26% 21% 27% 30% 29% 22% 31% 22% 26% 27% 20% 33% 21%
Very unlikely 17% 19% 16% 17% 20% 20% 14% 6% 22% 19% 18% 16% 15% 24%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (949) (346) (217) (294) (239) (342) (307) (135) (162) (351) (301) (373) (331) (90)
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9. Likelihood of issues passing — Pass new gun control
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very likely 10% 18% 9% 7% 6% 9% 15% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11% 6%
Somewhat likely 24% 23% 30% 23% 20% 24% 28% 23% 18% 31% 35% 19% 14%
Somewhat unlikely 27% 28% 24% 31% 25% 27% 27% 31% 28% 26% 22% 30% 32%
Very unlikely 31% 24% 29% 33% 44% 35% 18% 24% 39% 23% 22% 33% 44%
Not sure 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 12% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (935) (200) (302) (332) (101) (693) (132) (110) (441) (494) (322) (384) (229)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very likely 10% 9% 13% 7% 7% 7% 14% 8% 7% 13% 10% 11% 9% 3%
Somewhat likely 24% 22% 26% 23% 15% 28% 27% 28% 34% 21% 16% 27% 27% 13%
Somewhat unlikely 27% 29% 26% 27% 30% 27% 27% 30% 24% 24% 35% 24% 31% 29%
Very unlikely 31% 35% 26% 36% 44% 31% 24% 28% 29% 32% 33% 28% 26% 48%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (935) (345) (214) (292) (235) (341) (298) (135) (158) (349) (293) (380) (319) (85)

12



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 4-6, 2014 You
10. Likelihood of issues passing — Increase the debt limit
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very likely 40% 39% 33% 49% 37% 46% 19% 32% 47% 33% 37% 39% 48%
Somewhat likely 36% 35% 41% 28% 46% 35% 41% 35% 35% 36% 39% 34% 33%
Somewhat unlikely 10% 13% 13% 9% 5% 9% 14% 15% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12%
Very unlikely 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 3% 11% 8% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 10% 3% 7% 15% 11% 6% 12% 10% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (950) (198) (322) (329) (101) (706) (134) (110) (447) (503) (321) (392) (237)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very likely 40% 28% 54% 44% 30% 33% 55% 31% 42% 40% 46% 35% 43% 46%
Somewhat likely 36% 40% 27% 39% 40% 42% 28% 40% 36% 35% 34% 36% 34% 36%
Somewhat unlikely 10% 16% 6% 8% 17% 12% 4% 12% 12% 9% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Very unlikely 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (950) (352) (211) (295) (241) (343) (303) (132) (163) (356) (299) (381) (325) (89)
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11. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Make gun laws more
strict 48% 47% 48% 46% 54% 43% 64% 55% 39% 57% 50% 45% 48%
No change 31% 28% 35% 33% 21% 34% 20% 25% 34% 28% 28% 33% 32%
Make gun laws less strict 18% 20% 12% 19% 24% 20% 10% 17% 24% 12% 18% 17% 19%
Not sure 4% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Make gun laws more
strict 48% 73% 26% 39% 76% 50% 27% 56% 47% 43% 51% 49% 47% 41%
No change 31% 17% 43% 35% 14% 33% 39% 25% 31% 35% 28% 32% 30% 34%
Make gun laws less strict 18% 7% 28% 22% 7% 12% 31% 17% 19% 18% 17% 15% 20% 25%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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12. Personal gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun? (A) Personally own a gun; (B) Don’t personally own a gun, but someone in the household owns a gun; (C)
No one in the household owns a gun; (D) Not sure
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A 24% 13% 20% 32% 36% 29% 12% 11% 36% 13% 23% 26% 24%
B 15% 25% 15% 11% 6% 15% 10% 17% 9% 20% 16% 16% 12%
C 56% 56% 60% 53% 56% 51% 73% 70% 50% 63% 56% 55% 60%
D 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (212) (327) (347) (112) (738) (144) (116) (463) (535) (343) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A 24% 15% 37% 28% 13% 22% 35% 16% 26% 27% 25% 20% 27% 35%
B 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 18% 11% 14% 15% 17% 12% 15% 16% 15%
C 56% 65% 47% 53% 65% 56% 51% 64% 55% 52% 60% 62% 52% 48%
D 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (366) (228) (307) (250) (362) (318) (141) (168) (374) (315) (402) (340) (94)
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13. Path to citizenship for illegal immigrants
Do you favor or oppose providing a way for illegal immigrants currently in the country to gain legal citizenship if they pass background checks, pay fines, and have
jobs?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Favor 53% 65% 52% 47% 44% 48% 64% 1% 52% 53% 53% 50% 56%
Oppose 33% 23% 35% 37% 41% 38% 20% 17% 38% 29% 35% 32% 32%
Not sure 14% 12% 14% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 10% 18% 13% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (212) (327) (347) (112) (737) (145) (116) (463) (535) (343) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Favor 53% 71% 29% 53% 78% 55% 35% 58% 45% 56% 51% 57% 46% 53%
Oppose 33% 17% 52% 35% 14% 28% 50% 31% 41% 30% 32% 31% 36% 39%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 12% 8% 17% 14% 11% 13% 14% 17% 12% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (367) (227) (307) (251) (360) (318) (142) (168) (374) (314) (402) (340) (94)
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14. Support for changing minimum wage
Do you think the federal minimum wage should be changed?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes, increased
significantly 41% 43% 48% 38% 28% 36% 52% 56% 39% 42% 39% 43% 39%
Yes, increased a little bit 30% 32% 26% 27% 39% 30% 32% 24% 27% 32% 33% 28% 27%
No, it should not be
changed 19% 9% 16% 26% 30% 23% 4% 16% 22% 17% 15% 20% 25%
Yes, decreased a little bit 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Yes, decreased
significantly 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% %
Not sure 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (212) (327) (347) (112) (738) (144) (116) (463) (535) (344) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes, increased
significantly 41% 61% 16% 37% 58% 47% 22% 35% 45% 42% 39% 47% 34% 33%
Yes, increased a little bit 30% 30% 31% 29% 35% 30% 27% 41% 28% 28% 26% 26% 35% 27%
No, it should not be
changed 19% 3% 40% 24% 3% 12% 37% 15% 17% 21% 23% 15% 21% 30%
Yes, decreased a little bit 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Yes, decreased
significantly 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (366) (228) (307) (251) (361) (318) (142) (168) (373) (315) (401) (341) (94)
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15. Attitude about $10.10 proposed minimum wage
Do you think a federal minimum wage of $10.10 per hour is too high, about right, or too low?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Too high 27% 22% 24% 33% 30% 31% 16% 16% 31% 24% 24% 28% 31%
About right 48% 52% 47% 44% 51% 44% 58% 61% 44% 51% 55% 48% 37%
Too low 20% 18% 26% 19% 16% 20% 24% 21% 20% 21% 17% 20% 26%
Not sure 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (212) (327) (347) (112) (737) (145) (116) (463) (535) (344) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Too high 27% 11% 45% 34% 11% 16% 49% 25% 29% 29% 25% 20% 34% 31%
About right 48% 55% 39% 44% 51% 59% 35% 50% 41% 53% 46% 58% 40% 43%
Too low 20% 31% 10% 17% 33% 22% 11% 23% 25% 15% 22% 18% 22% 22%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (367) (228) (307) (251) (360) (318) (142) (168) (374) (314) (401) (341) (94)
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16. Should government set a minimum wage
Do you think the government should establish a legal minimum wage or should the government not interfere in private business matters?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate

Government should

establish a minimum

wage 56% 60% 61% 54% 46% 53% 70% 61% 56% 56% 57% 54% 59%
Government should not

interfere in private

business 33% 27% 25% 36% 48% 37% 13% 26% 35% 30% 32% 33% 34%
Not sure 11% 13% 14% 10% 6% 10% 17% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (212) (327) (347) (112) (738) (145) (115) (463) (535) (344) (410) (244)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+

Government should

establish a minimum

wage 56% 79% 34% 50% 78% 67% 32% 51% 62% 55% 56% 62% 51% 50%
Government should not

interfere in private

business 33% 10% 58% 41% 11% 22% 57% 43% 26% 31% 33% 24% 40% 37%
Not sure 11% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 5% 11% 14% 11% 14% 8% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (367) (227) (307) (251) (361) (317) (142) (168) (373) (315) (401) (341) (94)
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17. ACA - failure or success
From all that you know now, has the health care reform law been a complete success, a complete failure, or something in between?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A complete failure 31% 20% 27% 38% 44% 37% 4% 25% 33% 30% 31% 32% 29%
More of a failure than a
success 18% 21% 20% 17% 15% 20% 12% 16% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19%
Equal amount of both
failure and success 15% 16% 15% 18% 7% 11% 33% 20% 15% 16% 18% 14% 12%
More of a success than a
failure 14% 12% 11% 13% 25% 15% 15% 7% 15% 13% 8% 14% 23%
A complete success 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Too early to tell 14% 21% 16% 11% 6% 12% 24% 17% 11% 17% 15% 17% 10%
Not sure 6% 7% 9% 3% 2% 4% 8% 13% 6% 6% 8% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (213) (327) (347) (112) (737) (146) (116) (463) (536) (344) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A complete failure 31% 7% 61% 36% 4% 23% 57% 31% 29% 33% 30% 27% 39% 31%
More of a failure than a
success 18% 11% 18% 25% 11% 22% 20% 14% 24% 16% 18% 18% 17% 16%
Equal amount of both
failure and success 15% 26% 6% 10% 20% 18% 9% 25% 10% 16% 13% 20% 12% 14%
More of a success than a
failure 14% 28% 4% 9% 31% 14% 3% 11% 14% 13% 18% 12% 12% 17%
A complete success 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Too early to tell 14% 19% 6% 16% 21% 17% 7% 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 10% 17%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 3% 8% 7% 3% 6% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (228) (307) (251) (361) (318) (142) (168) (375) (314) (402) (341) (94)
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18. Know for sure status of ACA
When will we know for sure whether the health care reform law is a success or failure? (A) We will never really know; (B) We will know after the law has been in
effect for several years; (C) We will know after the law has been in effect for one year; (D) We will know in a few months when we find out how many people have
enrolled; (E) We know now even before the law has been put into effect
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
A 11% 12% 14% 10% 7% 11% 16% 8% 12% 11% 15% 10% 7%
B 29% 31% 31% 28% 28% 30% 27% 32% 31% 28% 20% 35% 38%
C 23% 30% 22% 19% 24% 21% 31% 30% 22% 25% 27% 19% 24%
D 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 19% 19% 12% 16% 18% 13% 8%
E 22% 15% 19% 27% 28% 26% 7% 11% 24% 20% 19% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (209) (326) (346) (112) (735) (143) (115) (461) (532) (342) (408) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
A 11% 10% 11% 10% 6% 12% 13% 9% 14% 12% 9% 13% 10% 5%
B 29% 41% 11% 33% 50% 35% 11% 31% 32% 27% 29% 26% 29% 37%
C 23% 27% 19% 22% 29% 25% 18% 31% 16% 24% 25% 23% 27% 23%
D 14% 16% 13% 13% 9% 13% 18% 13% 17% 14% 11% 17% 13% 9%
E 22% 6% 45% 22% 5% 15% 40% 16% 21% 23% 26% 21% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (364) (227) (306) (250) (358) (317) (140) (167) (373) (313) (399) (340) (93)
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19. Have you tried to visit healthcare.gov
Have you tried to visit the federal health insurance exchange website, healthcare.gov?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 22% 23% 24% 24% 8% 23% 18% 21% 23% 20% 16% 25% 27%
No 76% 72% 74% 75% 92% 76% 78% 79% 74% 78% 81% 73% 2%
Not sure 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 22% 26% 20% 21% 24% 26% 16% 21% 20% 22% 24% 24% 21% 21%
No 76% 74% 79% 7% 76% 71% 82% 76% 78% 77% 73% 74% 78% 76%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (875) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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20. Number of visits to healthcare.gov
How many times have you visited or attempted to visit healthcare.gov?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate

Mean 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+

Mean 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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21. Reason for visiting healthcare.gov
Thinking about your most recent attempt, why did you visit healthcare.gov?
Asked of those who have tried to visit healthcare.gov
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
To buy health insurance 16% 22% 13% 15% 4% 13% 23% 28% 15% 16% 18% 15% 15%
To get information about
health insurance 40% 27% 45% 47% 34% 42% 48% 22% 35% 45% 36% 47% 35%
Just curious 40% 49% 36% 33% 62% 41% 24% 49% 46% 34% 40% 34% 48%
Other 3% 0% 6% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (240) (48) (91) (88) (13) (179) (33) (28) (114) (126) (62) (104) (74)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
To buy health insurance 16% 18% 6% 16% 17% 19% 10% 24% 12% 16% 13% 19% 18% 0%
To get information about
health insurance 40% 43% 39% 39% 47% 38% 37% 30% 51% 40% 38% 43% 38% 28%
Just curious 40% 36% 51% 39% 34% 36% 53% 45% 28% 40% 46% 31% 42% 69%
Other 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 6% 1% 0% 9% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (240) (100) (46) (72) (67) (101) (59) (28) (39) (95) (78) (100) (84) (21)
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22. Rate experience at healthcare.gov
Was your most recent experience at healthcare.gov positive or negative?
Asked of those who have tried to visit healthcare.gov
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Very positive 12% 14% 10% 15% 4% 13% % 15% 14% 11% 5% 18% 13%
Somewhat positive 13% 9% 12% 15% 29% 13% 17% 9% 9% 17% 9% 13% 17%
Neither positive nor
negative 22% 38% 23% 13% 4% 18% 42% 27% 23% 21% 29% 19% 21%
Somewhat negative 20% 15% 22% 21% 27% 22% 14% 13% 22% 18% 20% 23% 16%
Very negative 29% 23% 27% 35% 35% 33% 14% 21% 30% 28% 33% 23% 34%
Not sure 3% 1% 7% 2% 0% 1% 5% 14% 1% 5% 3% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (240) (48) (91) (88) (13) (179) (33) (28) (114) (126) (62) (104) (74)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very positive 12% 19% 0% 13% 20% 13% 4% 15% 12% 9% 17% 16% 8% 12%
Somewhat positive 13% 22% 4% 8% 25% 11% 6% 13% 11% 12% 16% 10% 11% 27%
Neither positive nor
negative 22% 26% 17% 25% 26% 30% 7% 42% 22% 18% 17% 26% 20% 7%
Somewhat negative 20% 17% 29% 17% 14% 20% 25% 14% 26% 24% 12% 15% 21% 31%
Very negative 29% 11% 50% 35% 10% 24% 56% 16% 27% 36% 30% 30% 34% 23%
Not sure 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 8% 2% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (240) (100) (46) (72) (67) (101) (59) (28) (39) (95) (78) (100) (84) (21)
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23. When did you visit healthcare.gov
Which month was your most recent visit to healthcare.gov?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
October 8% 6% 8% 10% 14% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7%
November 24% 25% 22% 26% 12% 25% 28% 7% 16% 33% 16% 27% 27%
December 56% 49% 60% 58% 60% 56% 41% 71% 66% 46% 61% 55% 53%
January 8% 15% 4% 5% 13% 6% 16% 14% 6% 10% 4% 8% 13%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 6% 2% 0% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 10% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (240) (48) (91) (88) (13) (179) (33) (28) (114) (126) (62) (104) (74)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
October 8% 12% 4% 9% 13% 10% 3% 15% 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 10%
November 24% 25% 29% 23% 27% 18% 28% 20% 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 29%
December 56% 54% 50% 59% 52% 60% 55% 48% 65% 51% 62% 55% 58% 44%
January 8% 5% 17% 5% 3% 10% 10% 9% 0% 14% 7% 10% 6% 10%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (240) (100) (46) (72) (67) (101) (59) (28) (39) (95) (78) (100) (84) (21)
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24. Attitude on health care reform law
Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Expanded 27% 29% 23% 29% 26% 24% 35% 30% 31% 23% 26% 23% 34%
Kept the same 11% 13% 12% 8% 11% 8% 18% 18% 12% 10% 10% 14% 9%
Repealed 45% 34% 44% 49% 53% 52% 15% 35% 45% 44% 42% 46% 48%
Not sure 18% 24% 21% 14% 9% 15% 32% 17% 13% 23% 23% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (214) (827) (346) (112) (738) (145) (116) (464) (535) (343) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Expanded 27% 45% 7% 24% 53% 31% 7% 27% 28% 23% 31% 28% 22% 31%
Kept the same 11% 18% 5% 9% 13% 14% 7% 16% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9%
Repealed 45% 14% 78% 51% 10% 36% 76% 41% 43% 46% 45% 39% 52% 51%
Not sure 18% 24% 10% 16% 24% 20% 10% 16% 19% 20% 15% 22% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (374) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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25. Health insurance
Do you have health insurance?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 78% 72% 72% 80% 98% 80% 75% 70% 77% 80% 73% 78% 88%
No 22% 28% 28% 20% 2% 20% 25% 30% 23% 20% 27% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (214) (327) (346) (111) (737) (145) (116) (464) (534) (343) (412) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 78% 81% 85% 74% 83% 75% 79% 86% 74% 74% 83% 62% 89% 98%
No 22% 19% 15% 26% 17% 25% 21% 14% 26% 26% 17% 38% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (367) (227) (307) (251) (362) (316) (142) (168) (873) (315) (403) (340) (94)
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26. Will you buy health insurance or pay the fine
Will you buy a health insurance plan before the deadline or will you pay the fine instead?
Asked of those who do not have health insurance

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Buy health insurance 13% 16% 9% 15% 0% 10% 25% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 25%
Pay the fine 32% 30% 34% 31% 37% 39% 13% 23% 37% 26% 34% 31% 25%
Already signed up 8% 12% 5% 9% 0% 10% 10% 2% 6% 11% 6% 11% 10%
Not sure 46% 42% 51% 44% 63% 41% 52% 62% 44% 48% 49% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (217) (65) (85) (64) (3) (142) (87) (38) (106) (111) (98) (89) (30)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Buy health insurance 13% 17% 1% 13% 19% 17% 6% 8% 8% 18% 16% 15% 5% 17%
Pay the fine 32% 18% 46% 39% 14% 30% 46% 27% 33% 31% 37% 27% 47% 0%
Already signed up 8% 12% 9% 5% 11% 11% 5% 11% 8% 5% 16% 8% 14% 0%
Not sure 46% 54% 44% 43% 56% 42% 42% 55% 52% 46% 32% 50% 34% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (217) (76) (32) (71) (48) (81) (60) (26) (41) (97) (53) (145) (42) (3)
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27. Eligible for health insurance subsidy
Do you think you are eligible for financial help from the federal government in order to afford health insurance?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 25% 31% 27% 26% 8% 22% 33% 32% 23% 27% 30% 27% 14%
No 50% 40% 46% 51% 73% 55% 38% 32% 53% 47% 42% 47% 69%
Not sure 25% 29% 26% 23% 19% 22% 29% 35% 24% 25% 28% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (213) (327) (345) (112) (736) (145) (116) (462) (535) (344) (410) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 25% 29% 17% 27% 28% 28% 20% 20% 28% 27% 22% 39% 15% 7%
No 50% 44% 62% 52% 50% 45% 57% 51% 49% 46% 57% 32% 59% 83%
Not sure 25% 27% 21% 21% 22% 27% 23% 28% 23% 27% 21% 28% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (367) (227) (306) (251) (360) (817) (140) (168) (875) (314) (402) (339) (94)
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28. Employer contribution to health insurance
Does an employer pay some part of your health insurance premium?
Asked of those who have health insurance
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 45% 33% 58% 52% 28% 47% 33% 41% 50% 40% 34% 42% 64%
No 50% 52% 39% 47% 70% 48% 57% 55% 46% 55% 62% 52% 32%
Not sure 5% 15% 3% 1% 2% 4% 10% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (780) (148) (242) (282) (108) (595) (107) (78) (357) (423) (245) (322) (213)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 45% 40% 49% 47% 50% 40% 46% 42% 53% 41% 45% 26% 57% 70%
No 50% 53% 48% 52% 45% 54% 51% 52% 42% 54% 53% 67% 38% 28%
Not sure 5% 7% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (780) (290) (195) (236) (203) (280) (256) (115) (127) (276) (262) (258) (297) 91)
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29. Attitude about health insurance premium
Is the amount you pay for your health insurance too much, about right, or too little?
Asked of those who have health insurance
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Too much 32% 22% 34% 43% 25% 35% 20% 32% 34% 31% 31% 34% 32%
About right 49% 46% 49% 45% 64% 49% 52% 50% 47% 51% 46% 47% 57%
Too little 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 30% 16% 11% 8% 14% 26% 19% 16% 16% 21% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (780) (148) (242) (282) (108) (595) (107) (78) (357) (423) (245) (322) (213)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Too much 32% 25% 38% 38% 27% 27% 41% 31% 39% 30% 31% 26% 41% 33%
About right 49% 53% 52% 43% 51% 52% 46% 39% 46% 54% 55% 49% 48% 57%
Too little 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 16% 19% 9% 19% 19% 19% 12% 27% 13% 16% 12% 21% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (780) (290) (195) (236) (203) (280) (256) (115) (127) (276) (262) (258) (297) (91)
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30. Monthly health insurance premium
How much do you pay per month out of your pocket for your health insurance coverage?
Asked of those who have health insurance

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Mean 139 57 133 189 192 164 52 95 156 123 107 126 212
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Mean 139 93 194 162 91 137 176 148 143 127 150 53 204 255
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31. Number of people covered

Including yourself, how many other people in your household are covered by your health insurance plan?

You

Asked of those who have health insurance
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Mean 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Mean 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
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32. Reasonable price for single coverage health insurance plan
What do you think is a reasonable amount to pay per month for health insurance for a single adult?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate

Mean 97 68 86 115 131 106 69 73 109 86 86 87 129
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+

Mean 97 85 117 94 82 91 114 90 87 93 121 56 128 153
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33. Reasonable price for family coverage health insurance plan
What do you think is a reasonable amount to pay per month for health insurance for a family of four? (The family consists of two adults and two children under 18)

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Mean 230 189 202 266 274 253 149 185 267 194 205 213 295
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Mean 230 203 262 240 214 219 254 236 225 207 268 147 286 319
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34. Support for requiring health insurance plans to provide access to birth control
Do you support or oppose requiring employers to provide health care plans that cover the cost of contraceptives for their employees?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Support 48% 54% 57% 43% 30% 45% 53% 60% 42% 54% 45% 49% 52%
Oppose 36% 21% 25% 46% 60% 41% 18% 22% 41% 30% 35% 36% 37%
Not sure 16% 25% 18% 11% 10% 14% 29% 19% 17% 16% 20% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (214) (327) (346) (112) (737) (146) (116) (464) (535) (344) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 48% 69% 26% 43% 76% 56% 22% 50% 53% 45% 46% 54% 43% 44%
Oppose 36% 11% 61% 44% 9% 24% 64% 36% 27% 37% 42% 27% 42% 42%
Not sure 16% 19% 13% 12% 15% 19% 13% 15% 20% 17% 12% 19% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (367) (228) (307) (250) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (314) (402) (341) (94)
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35. Support for providing exemptions to churches and other religious organizations
Do you support or oppose giving churches and other religious organizations an exemption so that they would NOT be required to cover the cost of contraceptives
for their employees?
Asked of individuals who answered that they support requiring health insurance plans to cover the cost of contraceptives
Age Race Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic HS orless Some college  College graduate
Support 26% 29% 28% 24% 8% 25% 33% 20% 31% 24% 21%
Oppose 55% 50% 47% 58% 87% 58% 40% 55% 42% 61% 64%
Not sure 20% 21% 24% 18% 5% 17% 27% 25% 27% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (511) (129) (185) (164) (33) (348) (86) (77) (161) (215) (135)

Party ID Ideology Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 26% 19% 37% 31% 19% 26% 38% 42% 16% 26% 26% 26%
Oppose 55% 64% 40% 50% 66% 53% 37% 37% 67% 46% 59% 72%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 19% 15% 20% 25% 21% 16% 28% 15% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (511) (266) (56) (144) (200) (209) (69) (74) (160) (221) (166) (45)
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36. Support for providing exemptions to institutions associated with religious organizations
Do you support or oppose giving institutions associated with religious organizations, such as charities, hospitals, and schools, an exemption so that they would NOT
be required to cover the cost of contraceptives for their employees?
Asked of individuals who answered that they support requiring health insurance plans to cover the cost of contraceptives
Age Race Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic HS orless Some college  College graduate
Support 18% 25% 16% 14% 19% 16% 30% 18% 23% 20% 9%
Oppose 67% 63% 63% 2% 78% 72% 55% 60% 57% 68% 80%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 14% 4% 13% 15% 22% 20% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (510) (129) (184) (164) (33) (347) (86) (77) (160) (215) (135)

Party ID Ideology Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 18% 13% 36% 18% 8% 23% 30% 23% 11% 23% 19% 9%
Oppose 67% 75% 48% 66% 83% 59% 54% 57% 77% 58% 70% 86%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 16% 9% 18% 17% 20% 12% 20% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (510) (266) (56) (144) (200) (209) (69) (73) (160) (220) (166) (45)
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37. Support for contraceptive requirement with knowledge of exemptions
Would you support or oppose requiring employers to provide health care plans that cover the cost of contraceptives for their employees IF you knew that all religious
organizations and all charities, hospitals and schools associated with religious organizations would be given an exemption from the requirement?
Asked of individuals who answered that they oppose requring health insurance plans to cover the cost of contraceptives
Race Education

Total 18-29 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic HS orless Some college  College graduate
Support 11% 11% 14% 7% 10% 0% 28% 12% 12% 8%
Oppose 80% 80% 75% 86% 82% 86% 50% 2% 82% 90%
Not sure 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 14% 22% 16% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (333) (34) (149) (72) (289) (21) (23) (109) (135) (89)

Ideology Family Income

Total Dem Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast West Under40  40-100 100+
Support 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 14% 6% 13% 10% 8%
Oppose 80% 65% 84% 61% 80% 82% 80% 84% 75% 81% 81%
Not sure 9% 23% 7% 28% 9% 7% 6% 10% 12% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (333) (38) (126) (20) (91) (215) (43) (125) (100) (136) (39)
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38. Views on making ‘morning-after’ pill available for over-the-counter purchase
Do you support or oppose making the so-called "morning after" pill, which reduces the chance of pregnancy after sexual intercourse, available for over-the-counter
purchase at drug stores for females of all ages?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Support 50% 58% 53% 43% 43% 50% 42% 58% 47% 52% 47% 52% 51%
Oppose 34% 23% 31% 44% 37% 37% 28% 22% 37% 31% 33% 33% 37%
Not sure 16% 19% 17% 12% 20% 13% 30% 20% 15% 17% 20% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (212) (324) (347) (112) (736) (144) (115) (460) (535) (343) (408) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Support 50% 67% 27% 48% 75% 55% 29% 53% 53% 43% 54% 49% 47% 52%
Oppose 34% 18% 57% 36% 12% 30% 53% 30% 33% 38% 33% 30% 41% 35%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 16% 18% 17% 14% 20% 13% 22% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (365) (227) (306) (250) (359) (317) (141) (168) (372) (314) (399) (340) (94)
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39. Ease of getting abortion in respondent’s area
How easy is it for a woman to obtain an abortion in the area where you live?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very easy 21% 15% 23% 23% 21% 21% 23% 18% 22% 19% 20% 20% 24%
Somewhat easy 18% 20% 20% 16% 20% 18% 17% 23% 20% 17% 19% 19% 17%
Not easy 10% 13% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Don’t know 51% 52% 49% 51% 51% 50% 51% 52% 48% 53% 52% 51% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (213) (325) (346) (112) (735) (145) (116) (462) (534) (343) (409) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very easy 21% 15% 29% 22% 11% 19% 29% 23% 18% 20% 24% 19% 22% 27%
Somewhat easy 18% 23% 12% 19% 23% 18% 17% 19% 19% 14% 23% 15% 18% 25%
Not easy 10% 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 6% 9% 10% 13% 6% 12% 7% 9%
Don’t know 51% 51% 51% 48% 53% 51% 48% 48% 53% 53% 47% 54% 53% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (366) (226) (307) (249) (360) (318) (142) (167) (873) (314) (401) (339) (94)
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40. Ease of getting abortion in other parts of the country
Compared to where you live, do you think it is easier or harder for a woman to obtain an abortion in other parts of the country?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Easier 17% 22% 18% 14% 13% 16% 20% 21% 15% 19% 12% 20% 21%
About the same 26% 26% 26% 29% 23% 27% 22% 28% 29% 24% 29% 24% 24%
Harder 21% 23% 21% 20% 19% 22% 14% 19% 23% 19% 17% 18% 31%
Don’t know 36% 29% 36% 37% 45% 35% 43% 32% 34% 37% 41% 38% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (213) (326) (345) (112) (736) (145) (115) (462) (534) (342) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Easier 17% 21% 15% 16% 23% 12% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 20% 13% 18%
About the same 26% 20% 35% 27% 15% 28% 33% 30% 25% 24% 29% 28% 28% 30%
Harder 21% 29% 10% 22% 34% 23% 11% 27% 17% 19% 24% 14% 21% 29%
Don’t know 36% 30% 40% 35% 29% 36% 38% 28% 40% 39% 31% 39% 37% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (367) (226) (306) (251) (359) (317) (142) (168) (872) (314) (400) (341) (94)
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41. Authority to set abortion policies
Should states be permitted to set their own policies when it comes to abortion, or is this something that should only be handled by the federal government?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
States should be
permitted 50% 45% 45% 56% 53% 54% 40% 37% 52% 48% 51% 47% 52%
Should only be handled
by federal government 32% 34% 33% 30% 30% 30% 38% 36% 32% 32% 28% 33% 36%
Not sure 18% 21% 22% 13% 17% 16% 22% 27% 16% 20% 21% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (211) (324) (345) (112) (735) (142) (115) (459) (533) (340) (409) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
States should be
permitted 50% 35% 67% 55% 33% 40% 71% 51% 53% 48% 47% 49% 51% 58%
Should only be handled
by federal government 32% 42% 15% 32% 48% 40% 14% 28% 29% 34% 35% 30% 31% 28%
Not sure 18% 23% 18% 13% 19% 19% 15% 20% 18% 18% 17% 22% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (365) (226) (305) (250) (359) (316) (141) (166) (372) (313) (396) (341) (94)
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42. Legal abortions
When do you think abortion should be legal? (A) Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion.; (B) Abortion should be legal, but
with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).; (C) Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is
in danger.; (D) Abortion should be illegal. It should never be allowed.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A 18% 25% 16% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 18% 19% 15% 17% 25%
B 39% 38% 41% 40% 32% 38% 42% 43% 37% 41% 36% 40% 42%
C 31% 22% 29% 34% 43% 31% 30% 31% 36% 26% 34% 31% 24%
D 12% 15% 14% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% 15% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (212) (325) (347) (112) (737) (143) (116) (462) (534) (341) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A 18% 33% 7% 11% 38% 16% 8% 20% 16% 16% 23% 16% 16% 29%
B 39% 43% 29% 45% 49% 44% 28% 45% 42% 36% 36% 36% 40% 42%
C 31% 19% 43% 33% 10% 30% 45% 24% 26% 35% 35% 33% 29% 26%
D 12% 5% 20% 11% 4% 10% 19% 11% 16% 14% 6% 15% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (366) (227) (306) (250) (360) (318) (142) (167) (373) (314) (400) (340) (94)
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43. Pew internet security question — Google
How confident are you that the things people do on the following websites are private and will not be used by others without their permission?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very confident 6% 11% 10% 2% 1% 5% 10% 12% 6% 6% 9% 5% 3%
Somewhat confident 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 15% 22% 23% 18% 11%
Not too confident 27% 30% 29% 25% 21% 25% 33% 28% 27% 26% 27% 26% 27%
Not at all confident 42% 35% 36% 50% 52% 46% 33% 33% 45% 39% 32% 46% 55%
Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (967) (203) (322) (336) (106) (714) (141) (112) (455) (512) (330) (401) (236)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very confident 6% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 10% 6% 7% 3% 10% 4% 2%
Somewhat confident 18% 19% 24% 15% 15% 22% 16% 17% 19% 21% 15% 22% 19% 18%
Not too confident 27% 31% 22% 27% 32% 24% 26% 32% 32% 20% 28% 29% 27% 19%
Not at all confident 42% 38% 41% 47% 39% 42% 46% 37% 36% 46% 48% 35% 43% 57%
Don’t know 6% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (967) (356) (215) (301) (246) (349) (308) (133) (166) (366) (302) (391) (331) 91)
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44. Pew internet security question — Bing
How confident are you that the things people do on the following websites are private and will not be used by others without their permission?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very confident 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 7% 11% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2%
Somewhat confident 17% 21% 15% 17% 10% 15% 19% 24% 13% 20% 22% 15% 10%
Not too confident 26% 27% 28% 28% 18% 25% 40% 18% 27% 26% 29% 25% 25%
Not at all confident 38% 31% 33% 43% 50% 42% 26% 29% 42% 35% 29% 41% 49%
Don’t know 14% 15% 16% 9% 21% 15% 8% 19% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (207) (316) (337) (108) (720) (139) (109) (449) (519) (332) (396) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very confident 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5%
Somewhat confident 17% 19% 18% 14% 16% 21% 12% 21% 15% 16% 16% 19% 18% 12%
Not too confident 26% 30% 24% 24% 26% 26% 26% 28% 37% 20% 24% 32% 22% 15%
Not at all confident 38% 32% 33% 47% 37% 39% 40% 31% 32% 43% 42% 30% 42% 52%
Don’t know 14% 13% 20% 12% 16% 11% 17% 12% 14% 16% 15% 11% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (355) (224) (295) (241) (353) (309) (136) (166) (360) (306) (386) (329) (94)
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45. Pew internet security question — Facebook
How confident are you that the things people do on the following websites are private and will not be used by others without their permission?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very confident 4% 5% 7% 3% 0% 2% 9% 11% 4% 4% 7% 3% 1%
Somewhat confident 11% 16% 9% 8% 10% 10% 16% 6% 7% 15% 13% 11% 6%
Not too confident 25% 25% 27% 25% 23% 25% 32% 21% 27% 23% 28% 26% 20%
Not at all confident 56% 50% 53% 60% 60% 59% 38% 54% 57% 54% 45% 56% 2%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (947) (206) (312) (328) (101) (703) (135) (109) (449) (498) (323) (384) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very confident 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 8% 1% 3%
Somewhat confident 11% 14% 12% 6% 10% 14% 7% 13% 8% 13% 7% 13% 10% 11%
Not too confident 25% 27% 21% 25% 25% 25% 25% 29% 29% 22% 24% 28% 26% 18%
Not at all confident 56% 49% 55% 63% 57% 54% 57% 50% 54% 57% 60% 46% 57% 67%
Don’t know 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (947) (350) (209) (297) (244) (343) (299) (136) (161) (351) (299) (374) (327) 91)
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46. Pew internet security question — Amazon
How confident are you that the things people do on the following websites are private and will not be used by others without their permission?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very confident 10% 13% 17% 6% 2% 9% 14% 12% 8% 12% 15% 9% 5%
Somewhat confident 29% 30% 28% 28% 28% 28% 29% 32% 24% 33% 29% 31% 24%
Not too confident 26% 27% 25% 27% 23% 25% 29% 29% 30% 22% 25% 26% 26%
Not at all confident 29% 24% 23% 33% 39% 32% 22% 16% 30% 27% 22% 28% 42%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 10% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (209) (320) (340) (106) (724) (139) (112) (455) (520) (335) (403) (237)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very confident 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 16% 8% 12% 7% 15% 6% 12%
Somewhat confident 29% 27% 29% 31% 25% 31% 29% 31% 23% 31% 30% 26% 33% 24%
Not too confident 26% 27% 24% 25% 26% 26% 25% 26% 32% 19% 28% 30% 24% 16%
Not at all confident 29% 26% 30% 29% 31% 27% 30% 22% 29% 32% 28% 23% 29% 45%
Don’t know 7% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (358) (222) (301) (245) (355) (311) (140) (166) (362) (307) (394) (333) (89)
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47. Pew internet security question — Twitter
How confident are you that the things people do on the following websites are private and will not be used by others without their permission?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very confident 3% 3% 7% 1% 0% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat confident 11% 20% 7% 7% 8% 9% 17% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 4%
Not too confident 27% 27% 30% 24% 25% 26% 32% 24% 25% 28% 29% 27% 22%
Not at all confident 50% 44% 46% 59% 50% 54% 38% 42% 52% 48% 40% 49% 68%
Don’t know 10% 7% 10% 8% 17% 9% 9% 15% 9% 10% 12% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (214) (325) (344) (110) (734) (145) (114) (463) (530) (341) (408) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very confident 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Somewhat confident 11% 13% 10% 7% 10% 17% 5% 14% 10% 12% 6% 12% 11% 11%
Not too confident 27% 30% 21% 29% 28% 27% 25% 32% 30% 22% 27% 28% 27% 14%
Not at all confident 50% 46% 53% 54% 50% 45% 57% 42% 50% 52% 54% 44% 50% 71%
Don’'t know 10% 9% 14% 6% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (364) (226) (307) (250) (360) (315) (142) (166) (374) (311) (397) (341) (94)
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48. Pew internet security question — Healthcare.gov
How confident are you that the things people do on the following websites are private and will not be used by others without their permission?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very confident 9% 14% 11% 5% 3% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7%
Somewhat confident 22% 19% 23% 22% 28% 20% 39% 15% 19% 25% 22% 20% 26%
Not too confident 18% 23% 18% 17% 8% 17% 20% 21% 20% 16% 19% 20% 11%
Not at all confident 40% 28% 35% 48% 53% 45% 18% 33% 43% 37% 35% 41% 47%
Don’t know 11% 15% 13% 8% 9% 10% 12% 19% 9% 14% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (205) (320) (340) (107) (722) (141) (109) (453) (519) (333) (403) (236)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very confident 9% 13% 4% 7% 15% 8% 5% 15% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 11%
Somewhat confident 22% 38% 9% 18% 35% 25% 11% 21% 27% 19% 23% 26% 21% 18%
Not too confident 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 5%
Not at all confident 40% 17% 58% 48% 16% 35% 61% 36% 37% 44% 39% 31% 45% 59%
Don’t know 11% 13% 11% 10% 15% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 15% 13% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (361) (217) (300) (247) (352) (309) (138) (167) (361) (306) (390) (334) 91)
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49. Pew internet security question — IRS
How confident are you that the things people do on the following websites are private and will not be used by others without their permission?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very confident 11% 15% 17% 7% 5% 9% 17% 20% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11%
Somewhat confident 23% 25% 24% 19% 27% 22% 31% 20% 21% 25% 23% 24% 21%
Not too confident 18% 21% 19% 17% 11% 18% 18% 17% 20% 16% 19% 14% 22%
Not at all confident 39% 29% 29% 52% 51% 44% 25% 31% 43% 37% 37% 41% 42%
Don’t know 8% 10% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 11% 6% 11% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (212) (323) (346) (109) (732) (144) (114) (460) (530) (341) (406) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very confident 11% 19% 4% 11% 19% 11% 6% 18% 10% 10% 10% 14% 7% 15%
Somewhat confident 23% 33% 16% 18% 32% 28% 13% 20% 26% 21% 26% 28% 23% 19%
Not too confident 18% 17% 14% 19% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 20% 16% 15% 21% 8%
Not at all confident 39% 21% 57% 47% 21% 34% 58% 36% 38% 42% 40% 33% 43% 53%
Don’t know 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (364) (225) (306) (248) (360) (316) (142) (166) (373) (309) (396) (339) (93)
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50. Following news of Utah and same-sex marriage
How closely have you been following the news about a federal judge in Utah declaring that state’s ban on same-sex marriage unconstitutional?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very closely 9% 5% 8% 10% 15% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 8% 14%
Somewhat closely 30% 30% 26% 29% 39% 32% 22% 26% 34% 26% 21% 35% 36%
Not very closely 32% 35% 28% 35% 29% 32% 30% 33% 32% 32% 38% 32% 24%
Not at all 29% 30% 37% 26% 17% 26% 40% 34% 23% 34% 34% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (212) (327) (347) (112) (738) (144) (116) (463) (535) (344) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very closely 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 15% 7% 10% 20%
Somewhat closely 30% 30% 37% 26% 31% 26% 34% 26% 25% 28% 41% 26% 27% 36%
Not very closely 32% 34% 30% 34% 31% 33% 33% 36% 36% 28% 33% 33% 35% 31%
Not at all 29% 27% 24% 30% 28% 32% 25% 30% 32% 37% 11% 34% 28% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (366) (228) (307) (251) (360) (318) (141) (168) (374) (315) (402) (340) (94)
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51. Views on Gay Marriage
Which comes closest to your view? (A) Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry.; (B) Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally
marry.; (C) There should be no legal recognition of a gay couple’s relationship.; (D) Not sure
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A 45% 60% 47% 37% 31% 47% 32% 50% 42% 47% 41% 48% 47%
B 25% 16% 22% 29% 40% 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 20% 28% 32%
C 23% 13% 24% 30% 22% 23% 28% 18% 26% 20% 30% 19% 16%
D 7% 10% 7% 4% 8% 5% 14% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (212) (327) (347) (112) (738) (145) (115) (463) (535) (344) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A 45% 65% 13% 49% 73% 53% 19% 44% 53% 37% 49% 43% 41% 47%
B 25% 16% 40% 24% 14% 26% 33% 27% 22% 27% 26% 25% 24% 34%
C 23% 13% 42% 20% 9% 16% 38% 23% 21% 28% 17% 24% 28% 18%
D 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (367) (227) (307) (251) (361) (317) (142) (168) (373) (315) (401) (341) (94)
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52. Authority to set same-sex marriage policies
Should states be permitted to set their own policies when it comes to same-sex marriage, or is this something that should only be handled by the federal government?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
States should be
permitted 50% 45% 44% 57% 58% 54% 38% 43% 53% 48% 49% 50% 52%
Should only be handled
by federal government 34% 37% 37% 30% 28% 32% 37% 39% 33% 34% 30% 36% 36%
Not sure 16% 17% 19% 14% 14% 14% 25% 18% 14% 18% 21% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (213) (327) (347) (112) (737) (146) (116) (464) (535) (344) (412) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
States should be
permitted 50% 34% 69% 54% 31% 43% 71% 49% 56% 48% 48% 47% 57% 51%
Should only be handled
by federal government 34% 49% 16% 31% 49% 41% 17% 31% 30% 34% 38% 32% 28% 41%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 15% 20% 16% 12% 20% 14% 17% 14% 21% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (367) (228) (307) (250) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (314) (403) (341) (94)
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53. Will gay marriage be legal in entire country in thirty years
Do you think gay marriage will be legal in the entire country thirty years from now?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 75% 77% 74% 75% 79% 78% 62% 74% 68% 83% 70% 76% 83%
No 25% 23% 26% 25% 21% 22% 38% 26% 32% 17% 30% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (214) (326) (344) (112) (735) (145) (116) (462) (534) (342) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 75% 80% 67% 76% 87% 79% 65% 7% 74% 76% 75% 72% 72% 87%
No 25% 20% 33% 24% 13% 21% 35% 23% 26% 24% 25% 28% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (366) (228) (305) (250) (362) (316) (141) (168) (373) (314) (401) (339) (94)
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54. Know anyone who is gay, lesbian, bisexual, or transgender
Do you personally know anybody who is gay, lesbian, bisexual, or transgender?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 79% 75% 77% 81% 83% 79% 78% 79% 75% 82% 71% 81% 87%
No 21% 25% 23% 19% 17% 21% 22% 21% 25% 18% 29% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (827) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 79% 84% 71% 78% 86% 81% 2% 83% 78% 74% 84% 75% 79% 91%
No 21% 16% 29% 22% 14% 19% 28% 17% 22% 26% 16% 25% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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55. Attitude toward homosexual lifestyle
Which of these statements comes closer to your opinion: (A) Homosexuality is a way of life that should be accepted by society; (B) Homosexuality is a way of life
that should be discouraged by society
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A 63% 70% 62% 60% 54% 64% 54% 67% 58% 67% 58% 65% 66%
B 37% 30% 38% 40% 46% 36% 46% 33% 42% 33% 42% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (210) (322) (339) (109) (725) (139) (116) (453) (527) (336) (403) (241)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A 63% 78% 36% 64% 87% 2% 37% 62% 69% 56% 66% 61% 59% 72%
B 37% 22% 64% 36% 13% 28% 63% 38% 31% 44% 34% 39% 41% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (358) (223) (303) (249) (356) (308) (140) (161) (370) (309) (397) (331) (93)
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56. Ability to choose sexual orientation
Do you think being homosexual is something a person chooses to be, or do you think it is something a person cannot change?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Homosexuality is a
choice 43% 35% 43% 46% 49% 37% 68% 48% 49% 37% 49% 42% 34%
Homosexuality is not a
choice 57% 65% 57% 54% 51% 63% 32% 52% 51% 63% 51% 58% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (210) (324) (339) (109) (726) (140) (116) (451) (531) (337) (404) (241)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Homosexuality is a
choice 43% 35% 54% 42% 21% 39% 60% 44% 34% 52% 37% 48% 42% 42%
Homosexuality is not a
choice 57% 65% 46% 58% 79% 61% 40% 56% 66% 48% 63% 52% 58% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (361) (225) (302) (249) (357) (310) (138) (163) (370) (311) (397) (336) (93)
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57. Importance of issues
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 95% 91% 94% 99% 100% 96% 94% 95% 96% 94% 92% 97% 98%
Immigration 77% 72% 2% 80% 88% 78% 70% 7% 75% 78% 74% 79% 79%
The environment 77% 7% 79% 76% 75% 75% 84% 81% 2% 82% 78% 75% 78%
Terrorism 82% 71% 7% 89% 97% 81% 87% 84% 79% 85% 82% 85% 78%
Gay rights 49% 61% 45% 43% 47% 49% 46% 51% 42% 55% 44% 55% 47%
Education 89% 87% 88% 88% 93% 87% 95% 92% 87% 90% 86% 91% 89%
Health care 91% 86% 87% 96% 94% 92% 89% 84% 88% 93% 91% 91% 89%
Social security 89% 7% 87% 95% 99% 90% 89% 85% 87% 91% 90% 91% 85%
The budget deficit 84% 7% 80% 90% 92% 84% 82% 84% 83% 85% 81% 87% 84%
The war in Afghanistan 69% 65% 64% 73% 81% 69% 75% 64% 66% 73% 70% 1% 66%
Taxes 90% 83% 88% 95% 97% 89% 92% 95% 89% 92% 89% 92% 91%
Medicare 85% 2% 80% 93% 97% 85% 87% 81% 83% 86% 85% 88% 80%
Abortion 67% 73% 65% 61% 75% 66% 69% 71% 60% 74% 65% 70% 65%
Totals (994) (212) (324) (346) (112) (735) (143) (116) (459) (535) (343) (408) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The economy 95% 94% 97% 98% 93% 97% 96% 94% 95% 97% 95% 96% 95% 98%
Immigration 7% 2% 84% 83% 75% 76% 79% 76% 77% 77% 78% 79% 77% 83%
The environment 7% 88% 65% 75% 90% 83% 63% 78% 76% 76% 79% 83% 70% 78%
Terrorism 82% 80% 91% 81% 73% 83% 88% 81% 81% 83% 82% 84% 83% 82%
Gay rights 49% 63% 30% 48% 2% 52% 31% 45% 52% 46% 53% 51% 43% 57%
Education 89% 90% 87% 90% 89% 89% 88% 86% 83% 93% 90% 92% 86% 85%
Health care 91% 94% 91% 89% 93% 90% 89% 90% 92% 92% 87% 93% 87% 96%
Social security 89% 86% 94% 87% 84% 91% 90% 87% 85% 91% 92% 92% 88% 85%
The budget deficit 84% 7% 93% 86% 68% 84% 94% 81% 82% 85% 87% 85% 85% 79%
The war in Afghanistan 69% 68% 73% 70% 67% 67% 73% 71% 66% 70% 70% 72% 66% 60%
Taxes 90% 86% 95% 94% 81% 93% 94% 85% 88% 94% 91% 92% 89% 92%
Medicare 85% 85% 87% 83% 75% 89% 86% 82% 82% 88% 85% 89% 80% 81%
Abortion 67% 69% 65% 68% 2% 66% 65% 62% 70% 68% 67% 72% 65% 65%
Totals (994) (366) (225) (306) (251) (358) (316) (141) (167) (371) (315) (400) (340) (93)
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58. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 30% 28% 30% 30% 31% 32% 27% 24% 32% 27% 30% 25% 37%
Immigration 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 13% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3%
The environment 5% 5% 10% 4% 2% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 4% 10%
Terrorism 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Gay rights 3% 8% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Education 10% 19% 11% 4% 7% 8% 20% 14% 8% 12% 8% 14% 9%
Health care 11% 12% 10% 15% 4% 12% 9% 6% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Social security 11% 3% 7% 17% 21% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 15% 11% 6%
The budget deficit 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 2% 9% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Taxes 5% 3% 9% 5% 0% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Medicare 5% 3% 3% 4% 13% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 1%
Abortion 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (945) (198) (299) (338) (110) (701) (133) (111) (431) (514) (321) (386) (238)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The economy 30% 27% 36% 30% 22% 32% 33% 33% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 30%
Immigration 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3%
The environment 5% 8% 2% 6% 10% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Terrorism 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Gay rights 3% 5% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Education 10% 15% 5% 10% 18% 10% 5% 10% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10% 16%
Health care 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9% 13% 11% 10%
Social security 11% 14% 10% 9% 9% 14% 10% 13% 7% 13% 12% 17% 7% 7%
The budget deficit 7% 2% 11% 9% 1% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 10% 12%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Taxes 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4%
Medicare 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Abortion 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (945) (348) (214) (293) (236) (347) (301) (135) (153) (354) (303) (381) (319) (92)
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59. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Barack Obama 47% 54% 51% 42% 39% 38% 82% 61% 46% 48% 46% 49% 47%
Joe Biden 41% 38% 44% 40% 42% 35% 68% 43% 39% 43% 39% 41% 44%
John Boehner 20% 16% 18% 20% 33% 21% 20% 18% 22% 18% 20% 18% 22%
Mitch McConnell 16% 7% 16% 16% 31% 15% 20% 13% 17% 15% 16% 15% 18%
Harry Reid 23% 19% 23% 21% 36% 23% 30% 18% 25% 22% 18% 24% 32%
Nancy Pelosi 29% 28% 27% 27% 37% 25% 50% 25% 27% 30% 25% 27% 37%
Hillary Clinton 52% 55% 62% 45% 48% 46% 76% 67% 47% 58% 53% 51% 54%
Chris Christie 40% 34% 34% 45% 52% 42% 36% 35% 40% 40% 38% 39% 45%
Totals (991) (210) (322) (347) (112) (733) (142) (116) (459) (532) (341) (408) (242)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Barack Obama 47% 86% 10% 38% 83% 55% 17% 50% 46% 50% 43% 54% 38% 47%
Joe Biden 41% 7% 6% 32% 73% 47% 16% 42% 39% 43% 39% 42% 37% 47%
John Boehner 20% 13% 39% 16% 9% 13% 34% 23% 15% 22% 21% 17% 22% 24%
Mitch McConnell 16% 11% 32% 10% 8% 11% 25% 15% 12% 20% 15% 16% 15% 21%
Harry Reid 23% 45% 9% 15% 46% 24% 9% 23% 21% 23% 27% 22% 19% 34%
Nancy Pelosi 29% 58% 7% 18% 56% 30% 10% 29% 25% 29% 31% 28% 24% 35%
Hillary Clinton 52% 83% 16% 45% 83% 64% 22% 59% 51% 55% 46% 57% 47% 53%
Chris Christie 40% 42% 47% 38% 38% 41% 41% 52% 34% 41% 36% 33% 44% 50%
Totals (991) (363) (226) (305) (249) (357) (317) (141) (167) (370) (313) (398) (340) (93)
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60. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Barack Obama 50% 40% 45% 56% 60% 59% 15% 34% 51% 49% 49% 49% 51%
Joe Biden 46% 36% 42% 52% 57% 53% 17% 36% 51% 41% 43% 47% 50%
John Boehner 57% 48% 54% 64% 61% 58% 59% 45% 66% 48% 49% 60% 64%
Mitch McConnell 49% 46% 42% 54% 56% 51% 47% 37% 59% 39% 42% 53% 54%
Harry Reid 46% 37% 38% 55% 54% 49% 37% 35% 56% 36% 43% 47% 47%
Nancy Pelosi 52% 40% 49% 61% 58% 59% 27% 41% 61% 43% 49% 54% 54%
Hillary Clinton 41% 31% 33% 51% 52% 49% 18% 21% 47% 36% 38% 44% 43%
Chris Christie 36% 28% 37% 39% 41% 37% 34% 30% 44% 28% 31% 40% 38%
Totals (991) (210) (322) (347) (112) (733) (142) (116) (459) (532) (341) (408) (242)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Barack Obama 50% 11% 88% 59% 14% 42% 81% 46% 50% 48% 55% 41% 60% 48%
Joe Biden 46% 12% 86% 54% 13% 40% 74% 44% 44% 46% 49% 39% 56% 48%
John Boehner 57% 64% 40% 66% 65% 62% 48% 55% 58% 55% 60% 53% 60% 58%
Mitch McConnell 49% 52% 35% 60% 53% 54% 43% 56% 45% 43% 57% 43% 50% 53%
Harry Reid 46% 22% 66% 58% 18% 43% 67% 50% 40% 44% 51% 40% 51% 43%
Nancy Pelosi 52% 22% 81% 64% 21% 51% 74% 55% 52% 49% 54% 46% 62% 54%
Hillary Clinton 41% 11% 79% 47% 12% 28% 73% 35% 40% 41% 48% 34% 50% 43%
Chris Christie 36% 33% 34% 41% 36% 34% 38% 31% 36% 32% 46% 36% 36% 33%
Totals (991) (363) (226) (305) (249) (357) (317) (141) (167) (370) (313) (398) (340) (93)
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61. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly approve 15% 15% 13% 14% 22% 8% 46% 20% 13% 16% 19% 14% 11%
Somewhat approve 28% 35% 31% 25% 11% 25% 33% 35% 27% 28% 20% 32% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 15% 13% 10% 15% 3% 22% 15% 13% 18% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 40% 28% 35% 47% 54% 49% 9% 22% 42% 38% 39% 38% 44%
Not sure 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (212) (326) (347) (112) (735) (146) (116) (463) (534) (343) (411) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Strongly approve 15% 32% 1% 10% 22% 20% 6% 18% 11% 15% 16% 20% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 28% 48% 8% 21% 50% 31% 10% 26% 29% 28% 26% 29% 26% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 14% 16% 14% 17% 12% 14% 17% 13% 14% 15% 16% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 6% 7% 49% 8% 30% 71% 40% 40% 38% 42% 33% 46% 45%
Not sure 3% 4% 0% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (367) (227) (307) (250) (361) (318) (142) (168) (373) (314) (402) (340) (94)
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62. Obama approval on issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The economy 38% 42% 39% 35% 36% 29% 73% 48% 38% 38% 34% 39% 42%
Immigration 36% 34% 40% 34% 36% 29% 60% 50% 36% 36% 31% 37% 43%
The environment 37% 36% 41% 35% 36% 30% 66% 47% 37% 37% 34% 41% 37%
Terrorism 46% 44% 51% 46% 39% 39% 74% 55% 47% 45% 42% 49% 47%
Gay rights 43% 52% 42% 39% 35% 39% 54% 52% 44% 41% 37% 47% 46%
Education 41% 40% 47% 40% 34% 33% 2% 52% 40% 42% 40% 42% 43%
Health care 41% 42% 43% 39% 40% 32% 77% 53% 40% 42% 36% 43% 46%
Social security 37% 36% 42% 34% 36% 28% 70% 51% 38% 36% 33% 40% 40%
The war in Afghanistan 37% 37% 41% 37% 32% 31% 66% 40% 36% 38% 34% 38% 43%
The budget deficit 33% 33% 35% 32% 35% 26% 65% 39% 33% 34% 31% 35% 36%
Taxes 37% 40% 41% 33% 30% 29% 63% 54% 39% 34% 32% 39% 41%
Medicare 38% 36% 41% 36% 39% 30% 2% 45% 37% 38% 34% 40% 42%
Abortion 34% 32% 37% 32% 36% 28% 54% 45% 33% 34% 29% 35% 41%
Totals (990) (209) (323) (346) (112) (731) (143) (116) (458) (532) (343) (405) (242)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The economy 38% 68% 10% 29% 65% 43% 16% 39% 35% 37% 41% 43% 31% 43%
Immigration 36% 63% 13% 29% 59% 43% 15% 40% 30% 37% 38% 40% 30% 40%
The environment 37% 59% 15% 34% 53% 47% 18% 41% 35% 38% 34% 42% 31% 43%
Terrorism 46% 73% 22% 39% 67% 55% 25% 50% 44% 45% 45% 52% 41% 50%
Gay rights 43% 68% 15% 41% 70% 50% 19% 46% 44% 40% 45% 44% 35% 50%
Education 41% 70% 15% 34% 62% 50% 20% 49% 41% 39% 39% 46% 36% 35%
Health care 41% 74% 9% 32% 71% 48% 15% 45% 35% 40% 45% 46% 34% 44%
Social security 37% 65% 8% 31% 63% 43% 15% 44% 30% 37% 39% 42% 34% 37%
The war in Afghanistan 37% 62% 13% 34% 55% 47% 18% 43% 33% 38% 38% 42% 31% 40%
The budget deficit 33% 63% 7% 25% 60% 37% 13% 35% 31% 34% 34% 39% 27% 36%
Taxes 37% 64% 11% 30% 62% 42% 15% 39% 34% 37% 37% 44% 30% 34%
Medicare 38% 66% 9% 32% 61% 46% 16% 43% 32% 38% 40% 44% 31% 41%
Abortion 34% 62% 9% 28% 62% 39% 12% 41% 28% 32% 38% 37% 28% 37%
Totals (990) (364) (224) (305) (249) (357) (315) (140) (167) (3870) (313) (399) (340) (92)
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63. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Somecollege College graduate
Strongly approve 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 11% 15% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 16% 18% 13% 11% 13% 28% 14% 12% 18% 17% 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 26% 22% 20% 22% 23% 22% 21% 20% 25% 21% 23% 25%
Strongly disapprove 47% 39% 42% 53% 60% 53% 28% 36% 55% 40% 43% 48% 54%
Not sure 7% 10% 8% 5% 0% 5% 9% 12% 5% 9% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (211) (327) (347) (112) (736) (145) (116) (464) (533) (343) (411) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Strongly approve 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 15% 8% 4% 7% 11% 5% 11%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 17% 17% 11% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 12% 18% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 26% 22% 19% 21% 26% 22% 21% 24% 21% 21% 24% 25%
Strongly disapprove 47% 48% 41% 53% 50% 51% 44% 43% 48% 46% 52% 41% 50% 42%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (366) (227) (307) (250) (361) (318) (142) (167) (374) (314) (401) (341) (94)
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64. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 10% 11% 12% 6% 10% 6% 23% 17% 10% 9% 12% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 28% 24% 29% 23% 39% 30% 24% 28% 24% 25% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 25% 21% 20% 13% 23% 15% 15% 21% 21% 20% 20% 23%
Very unfavorable 34% 25% 28% 41% 48% 41% 11% 25% 40% 29% 31% 37% 36%
Don’t know 9% 13% 10% 9% 1% 8% 12% 13% 5% 13% 13% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (212) (325) (344) (112) (734) (143) (116) (461) (532) (344) (406) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 10% 22% 1% 6% 18% 7% 6% 12% 8% 10% 8% 13% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 26% 52% 6% 18% 52% 28% 8% 30% 26% 25% 25% 28% 21% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 15% 22% 23% 17% 26% 19% 23% 22% 19% 21% 20% 24% 16%
Very unfavorable 34% 4% 66% 44% 6% 28% 60% 27% 33% 36% 39% 27% 44% 36%
Don’t know 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 11% 10% 7% 12% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (364) (225) (307) (249) (358) (317) (141) (168) (372) (312) (400) (340) (92)
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65. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 5% 4% 13% 6% 5% 9% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 12% 16% 21% 29% 21% 10% 14% 18% 19% 17% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 25% 25% 26% 22% 25% 27% 21% 26% 24% 25% 27% 21%
Very unfavorable 41% 41% 40% 42% 44% 40% 49% 39% 44% 39% 35% 42% 51%
Don’t know 10% 14% 10% 9% 0% 9% 11% 14% 5% 14% 13% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (209) (323) (345) (112) (732) (142) (115) (459) (530) (340) (407) (242)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 6% 4% 12% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 3% 44% 17% 2% 14% 34% 22% 14% 21% 17% 15% 18% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 21% 27% 27% 17% 22% 33% 19% 31% 25% 23% 25% 31% 20%
Very unfavorable 41% 66% 10% 42% 68% 50% 18% 43% 39% 38% 48% 40% 40% 49%
Don’t know 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 11% 7% 8% 11% 11% 7% 12% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (363) (224) (305) (246) (359) (315) (140) (167) (370) (312) (398) (339) 91)
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66. Favorability of political parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 12% 17% 12% 8% 15% 9% 29% 16% 11% 14% 15% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 35% 26% 26% 25% 43% 37% 28% 30% 26% 28% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 20% 13% 16% 7% 17% 6% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 20%
Very unfavorable 35% 24% 29% 42% 52% 42% 11% 24% 41% 29% 34% 38% 34%
Don’t know 9% 12% 11% 8% 0% 8% 10% 12% 6% 12% 12% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (209) (322) (340) (110) (728) (140) (113) (458) (523) (339) (401) (241)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 12% 30% 2% 5% 26% 11% 5% 21% 8% 14% 9% 14% 7% 16%
Somewhat favorable 29% 55% 4% 23% 53% 33% 9% 26% 37% 24% 30% 35% 23% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 7% 18% 20% 10% 19% 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 12% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 35% 3% 71% 42% 5% 26% 65% 28% 32% 36% 43% 28% 44% 36%
Don’t know 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 11% 7% 10% 10% 8% 6% 11% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (361) (221) (304) (250) (352) (812) (138) (168) (364) (311) (395) (335) (92)
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67. Favorability of political parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very favorable 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 1% 10% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 16% 19% 22% 33% 22% 18% 17% 25% 17% 23% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 29% 23% 29% 19% 27% 24% 25% 25% 27% 23% 29% 26%
Very unfavorable 39% 37% 41% 37% 41% 38% 48% 36% 41% 37% 34% 39% 45%
Don’t know 9% 12% 11% 9% 0% 8% 10% 13% 6% 12% 12% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (207) (320) (338) (110) (725) (138) (112) (455) (520) (336) (400) (239)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very favorable 5% 1% 15% 3% 1% 2% 11% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 7% 45% 20% 8% 17% 34% 24% 17% 25% 17% 16% 23% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 25% 27% 28% 22% 26% 29% 22% 28% 27% 25% 27% 29% 24%
Very unfavorable 39% 62% 6% 40% 64% 44% 18% 39% 39% 34% 46% 38% 37% 40%
Don’t know 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (358) (220) (302) (247) (352) (309) (138) (167) (361) (309) (392) (334) (90)
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68. Generic presidential vote intention
If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The Democratic Party
candidate 36% 42% 37% 31% 33% 28% 66% 46% 35% 37% 31% 39% 40%
The Republican Party
candidate 27% 18% 21% 32% 39% 33% 4% 14% 30% 24% 24% 27% 31%
Other 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 5% 7% 3%
Not sure 22% 17% 23% 25% 24% 24% 18% 18% 18% 26% 22% 21% 23%
| would not vote 10% 15% 15% 6% 0% 10% 8% 15% 9% 11% 18% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The Democratic Party
candidate 36% 81% 5% 20% 75% 38% 9% 41% 36% 32% 37% 39% 28% 41%
The Republican Party
candidate 27% 1% 77% 22% 2% 15% 55% 26% 24% 27% 29% 21% 34% 30%
Other 5% 1% 2% 10% 4% 4% 8% 2% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7%
Not sure 22% 14% 12% 32% 12% 32% 19% 19% 22% 24% 21% 23% 24% 19%
| would not vote 10% 3% 4% 16% 7% 11% 8% 12% 11% 11% 6% 14% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (875) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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69. 2014 Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
The Democratic Party
candidate 38% 44% 37% 32% 40% 30% 65% 48% 37% 38% 35% 40% 39%
The Republican Party
candidate 28% 18% 22% 35% 37% 35% 5% 12% 30% 25% 24% 30% 30%
Other 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 21% 20% 17% 25% 22% 20% 21%
| would not vote 10% 12% 17% 6% 2% 10% 6% 16% 10% 11% 17% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (214) (326) (347) (111) (736) (146) (116) (463) (535) (344) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
The Democratic Party
candidate 38% 82% 4% 23% 75% 43% 11% 42% 38% 35% 39% 41% 29% 46%
The Republican Party
candidate 28% 1% 75% 25% 3% 15% 56% 25% 23% 28% 33% 22% 35% 31%
Other 4% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 21% 12% 14% 28% 12% 27% 20% 19% 21% 23% 20% 21% 23% 15%
| would not vote 10% 3% 4% 18% 8% 13% 7% 13% 13% 10% 5% 13% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (368) (227) (306) (250) (362) (317) (142) (168) (374) (314) (402) (341) (94)
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70. Respondent’s ideology
In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very liberal 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 10%
Liberal 18% 24% 18% 15% 16% 18% 20% 19% 14% 23% 16% 19% 21%
Moderate 36% 36% 37% 37% 32% 34% 42% 41% 37% 35% 38% 35% 34%
Conservative 28% 22% 23% 36% 33% 30% 19% 28% 31% 26% 28% 29% 28%
Very conservative 9% 5% 12% 9% 15% 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very liberal 6% 13% 0% 2% 24% 0% 0% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 19%
Liberal 18% 38% 2% 12% 76% 0% 0% 19% 22% 15% 20% 19% 19% 15%
Moderate 36% 35% 18% 50% 0% 100% 0% 44% 35% 35% 33% 41% 29% 34%
Conservative 28% 10% 57% 26% 0% 0% 75% 20% 26% 33% 30% 24% 36% 27%
Very conservative 9% 3% 22% 8% 0% 0% 25% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (875) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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71. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very liberal 35% 25% 29% 45% 45% 41% 15% 25% 38% 32% 31% 37% 39%
Liberal 21% 24% 24% 19% 13% 19% 24% 26% 19% 22% 19% 21% 24%
Moderate 24% 26% 22% 25% 26% 23% 28% 27% 25% 24% 18% 27% 32%
Conservative 6% 7% 8% 3% 4% 4% 10% 12% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Very conservative 3% 5% 2% 3% 0% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1%
Not sure 11% 13% 16% 6% 13% 11% 14% 8% 9% 13% 19% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (213) (326) (347) (112) (737) (145) (116) (464) (534) (343) (412) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very liberal 35% 9% 2% 40% 8% 23% 66% 30% 34% 37% 38% 28% 41% 42%
Liberal 21% 28% 12% 18% 36% 17% 15% 23% 24% 18% 19% 21% 23% 20%
Moderate 24% 40% 8% 23% 37% 38% 4% 25% 25% 23% 25% 25% 21% 33%
Conservative 6% 9% 1% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 1%
Very conservative 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% 12% 5% 10% 9% 14% 7% 10% 12% 14% 7% 17% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (366) (228) (307) (250) (362) (318) (142) (168) (374) (314) (402) (341) (94)
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72. Perceived Obama sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Says what he believes 39% 40% 39% 39% 34% 31% 69% 47% 36% 41% 38% 39% 40%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 52% 46% 50% 56% 59% 60% 18% 49% 56% 49% 52% 54% 52%
Not sure 9% 14% 10% 5% 6% 9% 13% 4% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Says what he believes 39% 66% 15% 31% 59% 46% 19% 48% 38% 36% 35% 45% 34% 32%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 52% 24% 82% 60% 25% 45% 78% 46% 52% 53% 57% 46% 58% 59%
Not sure 9% 10% 3% 8% 16% 9% 3% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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73. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Like a lot 34% 40% 30% 32% 33% 24% 2% 44% 28% 39% 31% 35% 36%
Like somewhat 26% 26% 33% 24% 14% 27% 18% 30% 29% 22% 28% 24% 24%
Dislike 33% 25% 28% 40% 43% 41% 7% 16% 36% 31% 34% 32% 34%
Not sure 7% 9% 8% 4% 10% 8% 3% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (213) (326) (346) (112) (736) (145) (116) (464) (533) (344) (409) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Like a lot 34% 66% 6% 23% 62% 36% 14% 33% 30% 37% 32% 37% 29% 34%
Like somewhat 26% 25% 17% 31% 26% 34% 18% 32% 30% 20% 26% 26% 27% 19%
Dislike 33% 6% 65% 38% 8% 22% 61% 28% 32% 35% 36% 29% 37% 39%
Not sure 7% 4% 12% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (366) (228) (307) (250) (361) (318) (141) (168) (374) (314) (402) (340) (94)
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74. Which of these words to describe Barack Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Arrogant 41% 28% 35% 50% 52% 48% 14% 27% 42% 39% 40% 39% 44%
Bold 26% 23% 29% 27% 22% 21% 50% 23% 25% 26% 26% 30% 19%
Effective 21% 18% 21% 22% 21% 14% 53% 23% 17% 24% 19% 23% 20%
Exciting 12% 9% 13% 13% 16% 8% 36% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Experienced 17% 17% 15% 17% 19% 10% 42% 25% 14% 19% 19% 16% 15%
Honest 30% 29% 31% 29% 32% 22% 65% 37% 26% 34% 30% 29% 31%
Hypocritical 39% 26% 36% 46% 53% 46% 15% 26% 42% 36% 39% 37% 42%
Inspiring 30% 34% 31% 27% 26% 21% 68% 34% 26% 33% 26% 31% 35%
Intelligent 53% 53% 55% 55% 46% 48% 7% 55% 51% 55% 48% 56% 58%
Partisan 23% 16% 16% 30% 37% 26% 14% 19% 30% 16% 17% 25% 31%
Patriotic 28% 28% 24% 29% 32% 24% 44% 33% 24% 31% 25% 26% 35%
Religious 14% 12% 13% 16% 16% 11% 32% 12% 13% 15% 17% 12% 12%
Sincere 30% 30% 28% 32% 32% 25% 56% 34% 25% 35% 29% 29% 35%
Steady 25% 22% 26% 28% 25% 22% 45% 24% 25% 26% 21% 27% 31%
Strong 30% 32% 31% 29% 27% 21% 68% 37% 24% 35% 32% 30% 27%
Totals (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Arrogant 41% 9% % 48% 9% 31% 71% 34% 42% 40% 44% 34% 47% 45%
Bold 26% 34% 17% 24% 27% 28% 22% 28% 26% 27% 22% 33% 22% 13%
Effective 21% 41% 4% 15% 35% 19% 13% 20% 22% 22% 16% 27% 17% 22%
Exciting 12% 24% 4% 9% 23% 11% 7% 16% 10% 14% 10% 15% 9% 14%
Experienced 17% 31% 5% 13% 28% 19% 8% 26% 15% 17% 11% 21% 14% 21%
Honest 30% 60% 4% 20% 56% 33% 10% 31% 29% 32% 26% 36% 22% 38%
Hypocritical 39% 10% 74% 46% 7% 34% 65% 35% 43% 37% 39% 33% 47% 42%
Inspiring 30% 57% 5% 20% 53% 33% 11% 30% 27% 32% 29% 34% 23% 32%
Intelligent 53% 84% 24% 47% 80% 57% 32% 51% 53% 53% 53% 57% 45% 58%
Partisan 23% 9% 39% 28% 10% 19% 37% 19% 21% 23% 29% 18% 24% 36%
Patriotic 28% 47% 6% 23% 52% 32% 9% 35% 25% 26% 28% 28% 21% 41%
Religious 14% 23% 7% 10% 19% 17% 8% 22% 12% 14% 11% 18% 7% 13%
Sincere 30% 60% 4% 21% 58% 34% 10% 34% 30% 30% 29% 33% 26% 38%
Steady 25% 48% 3% 22% 45% 30% 9% 31% 25% 23% 26% 26% 21% 35%
Strong 30% 53% 5% 24% 50% 33% 13% 39% 28% 31% 23% 36% 24% 31%

Totals (1,000)  (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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75. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Getting better 24% 28% 19% 24% 27% 23% 35% 20% 27% 21% 22% 24% 28%
About the same 37% 38% 45% 29% 35% 34% 44% 45% 35% 38% 39% 35% 34%
Getting worse 36% 27% 31% 45% 37% 41% 16% 28% 34% 37% 34% 37% 36%
Not sure 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (212) (327) (346) (112) (735) (146) (116) (463) (534) (343) (411) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Getting better 24% 44% 8% 18% 48% 25% 9% 25% 27% 22% 24% 25% 18% 28%
About the same 37% 38% 32% 39% 41% 42% 29% 42% 31% 35% 40% 33% 44% 33%
Getting worse 36% 13% 57% 40% 5% 31% 59% 31% 37% 38% 32% 37% 37% 34%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (367) (228) (306) (249) (361) (318) (142) (167) (375) (313) (401) (341) (94)
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76. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Higher 24% 34% 17% 21% 23% 22% 31% 24% 29% 18% 20% 27% 24%
About the same 34% 23% 39% 37% 40% 35% 29% 40% 31% 38% 37% 31% 36%
Lower 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 24% 12% 12% 25% 16% 15% 21% 28%
Not sure 21% 21% 25% 21% 16% 20% 28% 24% 14% 28% 28% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (212) (326) (346) (112) (734) (146) (116) (462) (534) (342) (411) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Higher 24% 33% 11% 26% 32% 29% 14% 28% 24% 19% 27% 21% 22% 30%
About the same 34% 35% 41% 31% 33% 35% 36% 31% 38% 33% 36% 35% 36% 40%
Lower 20% 9% 30% 25% 8% 16% 33% 21% 16% 22% 21% 17% 23% 15%
Not sure 21% 23% 18% 18% 27% 21% 17% 20% 21% 26% 16% 27% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (366) (227) (307) (250) (359) (318) (142) (167) (374) (313) (401) (341) (94)
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77. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 15% 23% 15% 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% 16% 15% 11% 14% 25%
About the same
financially as you were a
year ago 43% 38% 47% 39% 54% 40% 52% 53% 43% 44% 47% 41% 42%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 38% 31% 35% 48% 36% 42% 28% 32% 38% 39% 40% 41% 32%
Not sure 3% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (213) (326) (347) (112) (738) (144) (116) (462) (536) (344) (410) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 15% 26% 6% 14% 26% 16% 9% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 13% 25%
About the same
financially as you were a
year ago 43% 46% 51% 39% 49% 43% 41% 44% 41% 44% 45% 37% 50% 45%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 38% 24% 41% 46% 22% 39% 49% 36% 42% 39% 35% 45% 35% 30%
Not sure 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (366) (228) (307) (250) (361) (318) (141) (168) (874) (315) (403) (339) (94)
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78. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Owned by you or your
family 61% 52% 49% 2% 7% 69% 33% 47% 61% 62% 57% 64% 65%
Rented from someone
else 38% 46% 50% 28% 21% 30% 65% 52% 38% 37% 43% 35% 33%
Other 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (210) (327) (346) (112) (736) (144) (115) (460) (535) (344) (408) (243)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Owned by you or your
family 61% 52% 79% 58% 57% 55% 71% 61% 63% 61% 59% 40% 74% 87%
Rented from someone
else 38% 46% 21% 41% 41% 44% 28% 39% 36% 37% 39% 59% 25% 13%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (367) (227) (307) (251) (360) (317) (142) (167) (374) (312) (400) (340) (94)
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79. Change in home value
Do you think the value of your home has increased or decreased in the last year?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Increased 23% 18% 22% 24% 28% 23% 26% 22% 23% 22% 13% 25% 34%
Stayed about the same 43% 35% 42% 42% 53% 45% 29% 34% 43% 43% 45% 40% 43%
Decreased 26% 33% 20% 30% 17% 25% 37% 31% 24% 28% 30% 27% 19%
Not sure 8% 14% 16% 4% 2% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 12% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (614) (98) (173) (249) (94) (507) (55) (52) (290) (324) (194) (252) (168)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Increased 23% 31% 18% 22% 28% 27% 17% 19% 16% 23% 33% 24% 18% 36%
Stayed about the same 43% 39% 45% 46% 37% 44% 45% 54% 38% 40% 43% 36% 49% 47%
Decreased 26% 16% 33% 24% 22% 21% 32% 13% 39% 27% 21% 32% 26% 14%
Not sure 8% 14% 4% 8% 13% 7% 6% 13% 7% 10% 3% 8% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (614) (195) (177) (191) (144) (204) (235) (80) (106) (234) (194) (161) (249) (81)
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80. Change in area’s home values
Do you think home prices in your area have increased or decreased in the last year?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Increased 42% 45% 34% 41% 63% 48% 33% 32% 39% 44% 38% 36% 58%
Stayed about the same 28% 26% 35% 26% 15% 23% 31% 44% 29% 28% 27% 36% 20%
Decreased 10% 10% 12% 11% 0% 10% 14% 6% 13% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Not sure 20% 19% 18% 22% 23% 19% 22% 19% 19% 21% 24% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (385) (115) (154) (98) (18) (231) (91) (63) (174) (211) (149) (160) (76)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Increased 42% 44% 31% 48% 47% 45% 33% 53% 36% 35% 49% 36% 48% 74%
Stayed about the same 28% 32% 36% 24% 30% 24% 33% 26% 24% 28% 36% 27% 32% 26%
Decreased 10% 6% 13% 8% 3% 12% 14% 5% 20% 10% 5% 11% 6% 0%
Not sure 20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 15% 21% 27% 11% 26% 14% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (385) (173) (51) (115) (107) (157) (83) (62) (62) (141) (120) (241) (92) (13)
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81. Expected change in area’s home values
Thinking ahead, do you think home prices in your area will increase or decrease in the next year?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Will increase a lot 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 14% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Will increase a little 35% 36% 29% 36% 45% 36% 33% 34% 41% 30% 29% 37% 43%
Will stay about the same 28% 24% 29% 31% 25% 28% 26% 31% 27% 29% 27% 28% 29%
Will decrease a little 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 12% 8% 6% 11% 10% 12% 12% 7%
Will decrease a lot 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Not sure 15% 17% 19% 12% 14% 15% 15% 16% 11% 20% 21% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Will increase a lot 7% 11% 3% 6% 10% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 7% 10% 3% 15%
Will increase a little 35% 38% 28% 40% 41% 37% 31% 36% 28% 35% 44% 32% 34% 52%
Will stay about the same 28% 26% 37% 26% 23% 28% 32% 28% 28% 27% 29% 25% 35% 21%
Will decrease a little 11% 8% 15% 10% 8% 10% 14% 6% 15% 11% 9% 10% 9% 6%
Will decrease a lot 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 0%
Not sure 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 16% 9% 19% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (875) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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82. Worry about mortgage payments
How worried are you about making your mortgage payments?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very worried 8% 7% 7% 12% 0% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 4%
Somewhat worried 21% 17% 27% 25% 8% 22% 13% 18% 21% 20% 23% 20% 20%
Not worried 31% 22% 37% 36% 26% 32% 31% 23% 34% 29% 19% 33% 48%
Don’t have mortgage
payments 40% 54% 29% 26% 66% 38% 48% 51% 40% 41% 51% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (611) (96) (172) (249) (94) (505) (54) (52) (289) (322) (193) (251) (167)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very worried 8% 5% 10% 6% 1% 7% 11% 2% 12% 8% 7% 14% 9% 0%
Somewhat worried 21% 15% 25% 23% 16% 18% 25% 27% 25% 17% 19% 23% 27% 16%
Not worried 31% 33% 33% 31% 36% 26% 34% 24% 27% 35% 36% 17% 33% 60%
Don’t have mortgage
payments 40% 47% 33% 40% 47% 48% 30% 48% 37% 40% 37% 47% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (611) (193) (176) (191) (143) (203) (234) (79) (105) (233) (194) (160) (248) (81)
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83. Home Purchase Plans
Do you plan to buy a home in the next 12 months?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Will definitely buy a home 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Am considering buying a
home 16% 23% 23% 9% 5% 13% 28% 18% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Not looking for a home
now 81% 72% 74% 90% 93% 85% 67% 78% 79% 83% 79% 82% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (212) (327) (346) (112) (736) (145) (116) (462) (535) (342) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Will definitely buy a home 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 0% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Am considering buying a
home 16% 16% 13% 18% 18% 19% 11% 11% 17% 19% 13% 23% 10% 17%
Not looking for a home
now 81% 79% 86% 80% 78% 79% 87% 84% 83% 77% 85% 74% 88% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (367) (228) (305) (251) (361) (317) (140) (168) (374) (315) (403) (339) (94)
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84. Children under the age of 18
Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 27% 25% 54% 18% 0% 25% 36% 29% 22% 32% 29% 27% 23%
No 73% 75% 46% 82% 100% 75% 64% 1% 78% 68% 71% 73% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (827) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 27% 25% 26% 29% 22% 26% 31% 27% 29% 28% 23% 31% 29% 18%
No 73% 75% 74% 71% 78% 74% 69% 73% 71% 72% 77% 69% 71% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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85. Employment status among non-students
Which of the following best describes your current employment status?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Full-time employed 37% 30% 52% 39% 11% 37% 31% 44% 45% 28% 27% 34% 55%
Part-time employed 11% 22% 12% 4% 7% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 6%
Self-employed 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed or
temporarily on layoff 16% 33% 13% 14% 4% 13% 27% 17% 17% 15% 18% 15% 14%
Retired 17% 0% 2% 15% 73% 20% 9% 9% 15% 19% 20% 16% 13%
Permanently disabled 10% 3% 6% 19% 3% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 3%
Homemaker 8% 12% 14% 5% 1% 9% 4% 9% 2% 15% 9% 9% 6%
Other 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (923) (152) (314) (345) (112) (691) (132) (100) (432) (491) (325) (362) (236)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Full-time employed 37% 36% 37% 40% 39% 34% 38% 35% 31% 40% 38% 26% 47% 55%
Part-time employed 11% 8% 8% 13% 11% 11% 10% 9% 17% 8% 10% 13% 9% 7%
Self-employed 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed or
temporarily on layoff 16% 20% 10% 12% 18% 20% 10% 22% 19% 15% 10% 23% 9% 7%
Retired 17% 16% 27% 12% 15% 15% 20% 11% 15% 17% 24% 13% 17% 24%
Permanently disabled 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 15% 7% 2%
Homemaker 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 11% 13% 9% 7% 7% 8% 11% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (923) (333) (220) (280) (224) (329) (308) (123) (155) (350) (295) (877) (319) (88)
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86. Has more than one job
Do you currently have more than one job?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 13% 17% 13% 12% 17% 14% 9% 13% 16% 10% 11% 11% 19%
No 87% 83% 87% 88% 83% 86% 91% 87% 84% 90% 89% 89% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (486) (90) (202) (171) (23) (364) (70) (52) (262) (224) (143) (184) (159)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 13% 7% 17% 13% 11% 15% 13% 5% 21% 10% 17% 9% 16% 14%
No 87% 93% 83% 87% 89% 85% 87% 95% 79% 90% 83% 91% 84% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (486) (167) (108) (168) (125) (175) (153) (64) (86) (182) (154) (166) (189) (58)
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87. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very worried 14% 17% 11% 17% 6% 13% 15% 23% 12% 17% 21% 12% 9%
Somewhat worried 31% 26% 34% 34% 16% 30% 35% 31% 34% 28% 29% 31% 33%
Not very worried 55% 57% 55% 49% 79% 57% 50% 46% 54% 56% 49% 57% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (548) (103) (213) (204) (28) (412) (78) (58) (295) (253) (158) (214) (176)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very worried 14% 12% 14% 13% 7% 21% 12% 14% 18% 13% 11% 21% 13% 3%
Somewhat worried 31% 26% 33% 34% 29% 24% 39% 25% 31% 32% 34% 32% 32% 26%
Not very worried 55% 63% 53% 52% 65% 55% 49% 61% 51% 55% 55% 47% 55% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (548) (188) (126) (185) (136) (200) (178) (76) (97) (211) (164) (193) (212) (63)
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88. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
A 41% 29% 40% 51% 39% 43% 33% 41% 38% 45% 43% 39% 41%
B 32% 31% 39% 28% 19% 33% 30% 26% 36% 27% 26% 30% 40%
C 20% 35% 16% 14% 23% 19% 20% 24% 21% 19% 20% 27% 14%
D 7% 6% 5% 7% 19% 5% 16% 9% 5% 9% 11% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (549) (103) (214) (204) (28) (413) (78) (58) (296) (253) (158) (214) (177)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
A 41% 35% 48% 44% 25% 46% 47% 49% 36% 42% 41% 40% 47% 37%
B 32% 36% 29% 31% 39% 28% 31% 28% 38% 32% 28% 29% 33% 40%
C 20% 21% 19% 19% 28% 19% 16% 19% 13% 23% 24% 21% 14% 22%
D 7% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 13% 3% 7% 9% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (549) (188) (126) (186) (136) (201) (178) (76) (97) (211) (165) (193) (212) (63)
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89. Job availability in six months
Six months from now, do you think there will be...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
More jobs 21% 25% 18% 20% 25% 17% 38% 26% 23% 20% 24% 21% 18%
The same amount of jobs 40% 39% 45% 38% 38% 41% 36% 40% 41% 39% 33% 43% 49%
Fewer jobs 28% 25% 23% 35% 28% 31% 15% 27% 29% 28% 30% 26% 30%
Not sure 10% 11% 14% 7% 10% 11% 11% 7% 7% 13% 14% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (213) (326) (347) (112) (736) (146) (116) (462) (536) (343) (411) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
More jobs 21% 36% 9% 18% 38% 22% 10% 26% 22% 19% 20% 25% 15% 28%
The same amount of jobs 40% 39% 42% 40% 40% 44% 37% 40% 39% 38% 44% 33% 47% 49%
Fewer jobs 28% 15% 42% 32% 11% 22% 46% 23% 28% 30% 29% 29% 29% 19%
Not sure 10% 10% 7% 10% 11% 12% 7% 10% 10% 12% 7% 13% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (367) (228) (306) (250) (361) (318) (141) (167) (375) (315) (402) (341) (94)
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90. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very happy 19% 15% 15% 21% 35% 21% 10% 16% 18% 20% 17% 19% 21%
Happy 31% 29% 32% 34% 29% 31% 26% 42% 33% 30% 27% 36% 32%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 36% 34% 29% 33% 30% 53% 26% 32% 33% 33% 31% 34%
Unhappy 10% 10% 10% 12% 3% 12% 5% 7% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8%
Very unhappy 7% 10% 10% 4% 0% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 11% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (554) (103) (215) (208) (28) (416) (80) (58) (297) (257) (160) (217) (177)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very happy 19% 19% 23% 16% 23% 15% 19% 16% 9% 23% 25% 11% 21% 25%
Happy 31% 28% 36% 33% 30% 29% 35% 27% 28% 37% 30% 29% 31% 35%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 41% 25% 28% 33% 38% 28% 35% 35% 29% 33% 36% 36% 24%
Unhappy 10% 6% 7% 15% 10% 12% 8% 14% 17% 5% 8% 13% 8% 14%
Very unhappy 7% 5% 10% 8% 4% 6% 10% 9% 11% 6% 5% 11% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (554) (190) (127) (188) (137) (203) (180) (76) (98) (213) (167) (196) (213) (63)
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91. Household Income Prospective
How would you guess your total family income to be six months from now?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Higher 21% 23% 26% 19% 13% 18% 41% 17% 22% 20% 19% 20% 24%
Same 64% 69% 62% 60% 71% 65% 51% 73% 62% 66% 64% 67% 61%
Lower 15% 8% 12% 21% 16% 17% 8% 10% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (873) (156) (280) (328) (109) (670) (112) (91) (419) (454) (286) (353) (234)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Higher 21% 29% 12% 19% 28% 23% 14% 14% 21% 26% 16% 23% 17% 28%
Same 64% 66% 65% 62% 69% 66% 60% 69% 63% 59% 70% 60% 69% 65%
Lower 15% 5% 24% 18% 2% 11% 26% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (873) (310) (213) (273) (215) (317) (290) (116) (145) (325) (287) (334) (306) (90)
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92. How long until exhaust savings if lose job
If you lost your job, how long would it be before you exhausted your savings?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
| don't have any savings 37% 37% 45% 33% 20% 33% 51% 51% 31% 45% 45% 38% 29%
| could last a few weeks
on my savings 20% 24% 18% 19% 19% 20% 16% 25% 21% 17% 21% 18% 19%
| could last a few months
on my savings 22% 24% 19% 26% 13% 24% 18% 16% 24% 19% 17% 24% 26%
| could last a year on my
savings 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 8% 7% 12% 7%
| could last more than a
year on my savings 12% 3% 11% 13% 37% 14% 6% 4% 13% 10% 10% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (547) (102) (215) (202) (28) (412) (78) (57) (296) (251) (156) (214) (177)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
| don’t have any savings 37% 40% 31% 36% 36% 41% 34% 36% 45% 40% 25% 59% 31% 15%
| could last a few weeks
on my savings 20% 20% 23% 21% 27% 14% 21% 20% 18% 23% 16% 18% 22% 25%
| could last a few months
on my savings 22% 20% 19% 26% 16% 26% 22% 30% 16% 16% 34% 13% 25% 27%
| could last a year on my
savings 9% 10% 15% 5% 10% 5% 13% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 11% 9%
| could last more than a
year on my savings 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 15% 10% 6% 13% 11% 17% 3% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (547) (187) (127) (184) (135) (202) (176) (76) (96) (211) (164) (191) (211) (63)
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93. Support for Tea Party movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?
Asked if respondent is aware of Tea Party movement
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Strongly support 13% 10% 8% 14% 28% 16% 7% 4% 18% 8% 9% 17% 15%
Somewhat support 17% 10% 17% 24% 13% 20% 5% 13% 21% 13% 17% 18% 17%
Neither support, nor
oppose 18% 19% 20% 18% 13% 16% 24% 21% 13% 22% 25% 15% 10%
Somewhat oppose 10% 14% 7% 9% 9% 9% 17% 7% 9% 11% 6% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 24% 25% 22% 21% 32% 23% 29% 23% 27% 21% 19% 25% 31%
Not sure 18% 22% 26% 14% 5% 16% 18% 33% 11% 25% 24% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Strongly support 13% 0% 28% 17% 1% 5% 29% 13% 9% 11% 21% 10% 16% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 5% 31% 20% 6% 16% 26% 22% 19% 15% 15% 13% 21% 17%
Neither support, nor
oppose 18% 17% 17% 17% 12% 23% 16% 16% 22% 20% 11% 22% 18% 8%
Somewhat oppose 10% 15% 5% 10% 12% 12% 6% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 17%
Strongly oppose 24% 46% 2% 19% 49% 28% 4% 22% 22% 22% 30% 23% 18% 31%
Not sure 18% 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 20% 21% 15% 23% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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94. Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 14% 9% 9% 16% 25% 16% 5% 6% 19% 9% 9% 16% 16%
No 69% 71% 2% 68% 65% 69% 77% 65% 68% 70% 70% 67% 2%
Not Sure 17% 20% 19% 16% 10% 15% 18% 29% 13% 21% 21% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 14% 1% 27% 17% 2% 4% 30% 13% 8% 15% 18% 8% 17% 16%
No 69% 86% 56% 67% 88% 78% 50% 2% 74% 66% 67% 70% 69% 76%
Not Sure 17% 12% 17% 16% 10% 18% 20% 15% 17% 19% 15% 22% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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95. Race

What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
White 67% 57% 63% 73% 81% 91% 0% 0% 67% 68% 66% 66% 73%
Black 15% 17% 16% 14% 10% 0% 100% 0% 14% 15% 17% 15% 10%
Hispanic 12% 16% 13% 9% 7% 0% 0% 100% 11% 12% 13% 14% 6%
Asian 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Native American 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Middle Eastern 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Mixed 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Other 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+

White 67% 52% 87% 71% 66% 59% 76% 68% 7% 61% 66% 57% 74% 7%
Black 15% 31% 2% 7% 17% 17% 10% 12% 13% 23% 6% 22% 10% 9%
Hispanic 12% 13% 7% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 6% 10% 19% 15% 11% 7%
Asian 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Native American 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Middle Eastern 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Mixed 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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96. Marital Status

What is your marital status?

You

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Married 45% 19% 48% 55% 65% 49% 21% 48% 43% 47% 44% 41% 51%
Separated 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Divorced 9% 2% 6% 16% 8% 9% 13% 3% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9%
Widowed 4% 0% 1% 5% 14% 4% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Single 36% 73% 35% 18% 10% 33% 50% 37% 41% 31% 38% 38% 30%
Domestic partnership 5% 5% 7% 5% 1% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Married 45% 34% 61% 47% 34% 43% 54% 41% 45% 45% 49% 34% 56% 62%
Separated 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Divorced 9% 11% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 12% 11% 7% 7%
Widowed 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Single 36% 42% 22% 37% 45% 39% 26% 50% 39% 34% 25% 42% 28% 24%
Domestic partnership 5% 7% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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97. Born Again (Pew version)
Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Yes 29% 25% 27% 37% 22% 27% 43% 26% 25% 33% 30% 29% 27%
No 71% 75% 73% 63% 78% 73% 57% 74% 75% 67% 70% 71% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (827) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Yes 29% 25% 43% 22% 18% 25% 40% 22% 25% 42% 17% 35% 26% 18%
No 71% 75% 57% 78% 82% 75% 60% 78% 75% 58% 83% 65% 74% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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98. Importance of religion (Pew version)
How important is religion in your life?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Very important 41% 38% 36% 47% 44% 37% 67% 37% 40% 43% 43% 42% 38%
Somewhat important 28% 26% 29% 28% 26% 28% 20% 35% 24% 31% 28% 27% 28%
Not too important 13% 10% 17% 11% 15% 14% 5% 16% 13% 13% 14% 15% 8%
Not at all important 18% 26% 18% 14% 15% 21% 9% 12% 23% 14% 15% 16% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very important 41% 36% 53% 38% 29% 34% 56% 39% 36% 51% 32% 46% 39% 36%
Somewhat important 28% 28% 29% 27% 23% 31% 27% 29% 29% 25% 30% 29% 29% 23%
Not too important 13% 16% 10% 12% 14% 18% 8% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12%
Not at all important 18% 20% 8% 23% 34% 17% 9% 19% 22% 12% 23% 12% 18% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (875) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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99. Church attendance (Pew version)
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
More than once a week 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Once a week 16% 14% 12% 18% 21% 15% 25% 10% 13% 18% 15% 13% 20%
Once or twice a month 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 7% 14% 12% 7% 10% 6% 9% 13%
A few times a year 16% 22% 16% 16% 7% 15% 14% 24% 18% 14% 15% 16% 17%
Seldom 24% 19% 26% 24% 29% 24% 25% 20% 22% 25% 27% 26% 15%
Never 27% 27% 28% 26% 25% 30% 14% 23% 30% 24% 29% 25% 26%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
More than once a week 7% 6% 12% 7% 6% 4% 12% 4% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Once a week 16% 14% 22% 12% 11% 14% 21% 12% 13% 20% 15% 16% 15% 17%
Once or twice a month 9% 8% 12% 7% 5% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8%
A few times a year 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 18% 19% 17% 14% 16% 16% 18% 16%
Seldom 24% 25% 19% 25% 20% 31% 20% 27% 26% 22% 22% 27% 23% 19%
Never 27% 31% 18% 29% 42% 24% 19% 27% 31% 22% 32% 23% 26% 32%
Don’t know 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)

104



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 4-6, 2014 You
100. Frequency of Prayer (Pew version)
People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you pray?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Several times a day 28% 15% 29% 35% 34% 28% 40% 12% 22% 34% 23% 31% 32%
Once a day 18% 17% 14% 22% 19% 16% 18% 27% 17% 18% 19% 19% 15%
A few times a week 13% 14% 13% 15% 8% 13% 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 11% 9%
Once a week 3% 5% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7%
A few times a month 7% 10% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Seldom 13% 13% 15% 9% 15% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 9%
Never 15% 23% 18% 10% 10% 17% 9% 13% 21% 10% 13% 16% 19%
Don’t know 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Several times a day 28% 23% 41% 26% 19% 25% 37% 22% 22% 35% 27% 27% 32% 28%
Once a day 18% 16% 20% 18% 13% 17% 22% 22% 19% 18% 14% 20% 16% 19%
A few times a week 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 14% 17% 11% 8%
Once a week 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
A few times a month 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 11% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6%
Seldom 13% 14% 10% 11% 13% 15% 10% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 16%
Never 15% 19% 6% 18% 31% 12% 8% 13% 20% 12% 19% 10% 16% 21%
Don’t know 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 5% 3% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)

105



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 4-6, 2014 You
101. Pew religion
What is your present religion, if any?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorless Some college College graduate
Protestant 38% 35% 32% 44% 39% 37% 57% 19% 32% 43% 37% 40% 36%
Roman Catholic 20% 13% 19% 21% 34% 17% 6% 54% 21% 19% 20% 17% 24%
Mormon 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Eastern or Greek
Orthodox 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Jewish 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Muslim 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Buddhist 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Hindu 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Atheist 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% 7% 1% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6%
Agnostic 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 7%
Nothing in particular 20% 21% 26% 19% 9% 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 24% 21% 14%
Something else 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (214) (327) (347) (112) (738) (146) (116) (464) (536) (344) (412) (244)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Protestant 38% 39% 55% 30% 27% 35% 49% 30% 40% 47% 26% 43% 35% 31%
Roman Catholic 20% 15% 24% 23% 14% 21% 24% 30% 13% 21% 18% 16% 25% 26%
Mormon 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Eastern or Greek
Orthodox 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Jewish 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Muslim 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Buddhist 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Hindu 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Atheist 6% 8% 2% 6% 15% 4% 1% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 10%
Agnostic 4% 6% 2% 5% 9% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5%
Nothing in particular 20% 24% 8% 22% 22% 25% 14% 21% 27% 14% 23% 25% 19% 18%
Something else 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under40  40-100 100+
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (368) (228) (307) (251) (362) (318) (142) (168) (375) (315) (403) (341) (94)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 4-6, 2014

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from
the 2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0.2 to 4, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.76.

1000

=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You

108



